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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 24% 27% 21% 23% 37% 23% 3%  23%  19% 19% 21% 22% 31%
Off on the wrong track 64% 61% 65% 67% 41% 62% 48% 62% 2% 68%  66% 67% 61%
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 10% 22% 14% 15% 15% 9% 13% 13% 11% 8%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (1,003) (170) (213) (202) (304) (653) (341) (B11) (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Generally headed in the right direction 24% 25% 41% 8% 46% 14% 11% 36% 30% 12% 36% 21% 15%
Off on the wrong track 64% 66% 42% 89% 36% 69% 86%  45% 57%  85% 47% 68% 75%
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 2% 18% 16% 3% 19% 13% 3% 17% 11% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (548) (523) (526) (525) (449) (378) (508) (505) (441) (578) (481)
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2A. Favorability of Public Figures — Ron DeSantis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 17% 11% 16% 5% 12% 11% 11% 12% 21% 12% 15% 19%
Somewhat favorable 23% 26% 21% 27% 17% 14% 25%  18%  24%  26% 21% 24% 25%
Favorable 37% 43% 31% 43% 22% 26% 36% 29% 36% 47% 33% 39% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 11% 12% 8% 10% 12%  14% 11% 11% 11% 14% 9%
Very unfavorable 36% 34% 39% 33% 46% 39% 27%  36% 42% 38% 36% 35% 41%
Unfavorable 48% 46% 50% 45% 54% 49% 40% 49% 52% 48% 47% 49% 50%
Don’t know 15% 11% 19% 12% 23% 25% 24% 21% 12% 4% 20% 12% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (695) (804) (1,002) (170) (213) (202) (304) (B52) (341) (B10) (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 14% 16% 4% 31% 5% 8% 30% 2% 9% 31% 12% 13% 16%
Somewhat favorable 23% 26% 10% 44% 12% 18% 40% 5% 25% 39% 24% 21% 25%
Favorable 37% 42% 14% 74% 17% 26% 70% 7% 34% T1% 36% 33% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 10% 12% 13% 11% 12% 6% 16% 12% 14% 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 36% 38% 68% 8% 59% 40% 8% 80% 34% 8% 31% 42% 35%
Unfavorable 48% 50% 78% 20% 72% 51% 20%  86% 50% 19% 45% 52% 47%
Don’t know 15% 8% 8% 6% 11% 23% 10% 7% 16% 10% 19% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (548) (522) (526) (525) (448) (378) (508) (504) (441) (578) (480)
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2B. Favorability of Public Figures — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 24% 28% 21% 28% 5% 25% 16% 19% 27% 35% 25% 25% 23%
Somewhat favorable 19% 18% 20% 20% 22% 17% 23%  20% 18% 15% 21% 20% 18%
Favorable 43% 47% 40% 48% 27% 42% 39% 39% 45% 50% 46% 45% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% % 9% 10% 5% 19%  10% 6% 3% % 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 45% 40% 49% 41% 55% 49% 3%  46%  47T%  46%  44% 43% 49%
Unfavorable 54% 51% 56% 50% 66% 54% 57% 56% 53% 49% 51% 52% 58%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 2% 7% 4% 5% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (694) (804) (1,001) (170)  (213)  (202) (304) (652) (340) (610)  (430)  (304)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 24% 28% 3% 58% 5% 15%  55% 4% 18% 51% 18% 24% 31%
Somewhat favorable 19% 17% 7% 28% 10% 19% 29% 5% 19% 29% 19% 17% 21%
Favorable 43% 45% 10% 85% 15% 34% 84% 9% 37% 80% 37% 41% 52%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 7% 4% 8% 8% 11% 8% 2% 14% 8% 13% 7% 8%
Very unfavorable 45% 46% 84% 6% 75% 50% 7% 88% 45% 10% 45% 49% 38%
Unfavorable 54% 53% 88% 14% 83% 61% 15% 90% 60% 18% 59% 56% 47%
Don't know 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,311) (547) (523) (525) (524) (449) (378) (507) (504) (441)  (578)  (479)
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2C. Favorability of Public Figures — Tommy Tuberville
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Total

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don’t know

5%
11%
16%
11%
23%
34%
50%

25% 21% 24%

38% 30% 34%

40% 60% 48%

Gender Race Age Income
Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
% 3% 5% 3% 5% 9% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 9%
15% % 13% 8% 8% 16% 8% 10% 11% 8% 10% 14%
22% 10% 18% 11% 14% 25% 1% 14% 16% 11% 16% 22%
13% 8% 10% 15% 8% 17%  12% % 9%  10% 11% 13%

26% 19% 11%  20% 29%  28%  22% 22% 27%
41% 28% 29% 32% 36% 36% 33% 33% 40%
48% 59% 46%  57%  49% 48% 56% 51% 38%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,495)

100% 99% 100%

(693)  (802) (1,000

100% 99% 99%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%
(169) (213) (200) (303) (652) (340) (609) (431) (303)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote

Voters  Biden  Trump

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don'’t know

5%
11%
16%
11%
23%
34%
50%

6% 3% 10%
13% 6% 20%

19% 9% 30%

11% 10% 13%
26% 45% 8%

37% 54% 21%

44% 37% 49%

Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
4% 3% 7% 2% 4% 9% 6% 3% 6%
8% 7% 18% 2% 12% 20% 17% 9% 8%
13% 10% 26% 4% 16% 29% 22% 13% 14%
13% % 13% 8% 12% 13% 17% 8% 8%

36% 25% 8% 48% 24% 6% 16% 29% 22%
48% 32% 21% 56% 36% 19% 33% 37% 30%
39% 58% 54% 40% 48% 52% 45% 50% 56%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,495)

100% 101%  100%
(1,309) (546)  (521)

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99%  100%
(524) (523) (448) (377) (508) (503)  (440)  (576)  (479)
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2D. Favorability of Public Figures — Dean Phillips
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Total

Gender

Race

Age Income

Male Female White

Black

Hispanic 18-29 30-44

45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don’t know

3%
9%
12%
10%
11%
21%
67%

3% 2% 2%
11% % 9%

14% 9% 10%

12% % 9%
12% 10% 11%

24% 18% 20%

61% 73% 69%

4%
13%
17%
9%
15%
24%
58%

7% 5% 4%
11% 19% 10%
17% 24% 14%
9% 16% %
10% 8% 14%
19% 23% 21%
64% 52% 65%

1% 1% 2% 4% 2%
5% 6% 6% 8% 13%
5% 6% 8% 11% 16%
9% 9% 9% 10% 13%
14% 8% 11% 11% 13%
23% 16% 20% 20% 27%
2% 18% 71% 68% 58%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,496)

99% 99% 100%

(693)  (803) (1,000

99%
(170)

101%  100%  100%
(212)  (202)  (303)

101% 102%  99%  101% 99%
(652) (339) (609)  (430)  (303)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote

Party ID

Voters  Biden  Trump

Dem

Ind Rep Lib

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don'’t know

3%
9%
12%
10%
11%
21%
67%

3% 4% 1%
10% 12% %

13% 16% 9%

11% 11% 11%
12% 14% 9%

23% 25% 21%

65% 60% 71%

6%
13%

19%

12%
14%

26%

55%

1% 1% 4%
6% 9% 6%
6% 10% 10%
% 10% 8%
11% 8% 20%
18% 19% 27%
76% 2% 63%

Ideology Urban/Rural
Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
13% 8% 17% 6% 5%
16% 10% 21% 8% 7%
12% 10% 14% 8% 7%

10% 7% 11% 11% 12%
22% 17% 25% 19% 19%
62%  72% 54% 73% 74%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,496)

101%  101%  99%
(1,309) (546)  (522)

100%
(525)

101% 100% 101%
(524)  (447) (377)

100%  99%  100%  100%  100%
(507) (503) (440)  (575)  (481)
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2E. Favorability of Public Figures — Nikki Haley
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 9% 12% 6% 11% 3% 8% 7% 9% 6%  14% 8% 10% 14%
Somewhat favorable 25% 28% 23% 27% 26% 19% 30% 18% 26% 28% 22% 26% 29%
Favorable 34% 39% 29% 38% 29% 27% 37% 27% 32% 42% 30% 35% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 15% 18% 15% 16% 12% 16% 21% 20% 16% 19% 20%
Very unfavorable 19% 22% 17% 18% 27% 17% 11% 22% 24% 18% 20% 17% 19%
Unfavorable 37% 42% 33% 37% 42% 33% 23% 38% 45% 38% 36% 36% 39%
Don’t know 29% 19% 38% 26% 29% 40% 40% 35% 23% 20% 34% 29% 18%
Totals 100% 101%  99%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (693) (802)  (999) (170)  (213)  (201) (303) (652) (339) (608)  (430) (303)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 9% 11% 4% 19% 5% 6% 16% 4% 8% 16% 8% 8% 10%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 19% 38% 19% 19% 38% 11% 28% 38% 31% 22% 23%
Favorable 34% 38% 23% 57% 24% 25% 54% 14% 36% 54% 39% 30% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 21% 25% 17% 21% 17% 15% 23% 18% 16% 15% 20% 18%
Very unfavorable 19% 20% 29% 10% 26% 22% 9% 38% 14% 11% 17% 22% 19%
Unfavorable 37% 1% 55% 28% 47% 39% 24% 61% 32% 27% 32% 42% 37%
Don’t know 29% 21% 22% 16% 29% 36% 22% 25% 31% 19% 29% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,309) (546) (521) (523) (525) (447) (376) (506) (504) (440)  (575)  (480)
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2F. Favorability of Public Figures — Vivek Ramaswamy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 8% 11% 6% 9% 7% 9% 9% 10% 6% 9% 8% 10% 9%
Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 17% 24%  13% 13% 23% 17% 19% 24% 1% 22% 24%
Favorable 29% 35% 23% 33% 20% 22% 1% 27% 26% 32% 25% 32% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 10% 9% 10% 16% 10% 10% 9%  12% 10% 12%
Very unfavorable 25% 27% 22% 25% 29% 21% 15% 23% 30% 28%  22% 20% 36%
Unfavorable 36% 40% 32% 35% 38% 31% 31% 33% 40% 37% 34% 30% 48%
Don’t know 36% 26% 45% 32% 42% 47% 38% 40% 35% 30%  42% 38% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (692) (802) (997) (170) (213) (201)  (303) (653) (337) (607) (430) (303)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden

Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

14% 5% 7% 13% 2% 8% 15% 8% 7% 10%
40% 11% 13% 38% 4% 21% 37% 26% 18% 17%
55% 16% 20% 51% 6% 29%  52% 33% 25% 28%
12% 13% 11% 9% 11% 12% 10% 13% 10% 10%
10% 35% 28% 10% 53% 21% 10% 19% 30% 24%
22% 48% 39% 19% 64% 33% 21% 32% 39% 35%
23% 37% 40% 30% 30% 38% 27% 34% 35% 38%

Very favorable 8% 8% 3%
Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 9%
Favorable 29% 32% 12%

Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 25% 28% 47%
Unfavorable 36% 40% 57%

Don’t know 36% 28% 31%
Totals 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,307) (547)

99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
(519)  (524) (524) (446) (377) (505) (503)  (440) (575) (479)
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2G. Favorability of Public Figures — Chris Christie
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 5% 4% 4% 8% % 6% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 7%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 18% 21% 16% 18% 29% 12% 20% 19% 16% 19% 26%
Favorable 24% 26% 22% 25% 24% 25% 35% 19% 23% 22% 20% 23% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 27% 22% 27% 17% 19% 15% 24% 26%  31%  24% 23% 30%
Very unfavorable 29% 31% 28% 31% 30% 21% 14% 27% 36% 37% 27% 33% 29%
Unfavorable 54% 58% 50% 58% 47% 40% 29% 52% 62% 67% 52% 57% 59%
Don’t know 22% 16% 28% 17% 29% 35% 36% 30% 16% 10% 28% 21% 9%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (694) (804) (1,002) (170) (212)  (202) (303) (652) (341) (611)  (430) (303)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 24% 17% 25% 15% 20% 17% 26% 19% 28% 16% 15%
Favorable 24% 26% 29% 22% 30% 18% 25% 21% 31% 24% 35% 20% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 26% 28% 25% 27% 21% 25% 30% 25% 22% 22% 26% 25%
Very unfavorable 29% 33% 28% 42% 23% 30% 35% 33% 20% 39% 19% 35% 33%
Unfavorable 54% 59% 56% 67% 51% 51% 60% 63% 46% 61% 41% 60% 58%
Don’t know 22% 15% 15% 11% 19% 31% 16% 16% 23% 15% 25% 20% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,311) (548) (522) (525) (524) (449) (377) (507) (505) (441)  (577)  (480)

11
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2H. Favorability of Public Figures — Tim Scott
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender

Race Age Income

Total Male Female

White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 10% 12% 8% 11% 8% % 8% 8% 8%  15% 8% 12% 16%
Somewhat favorable 21% 27% 16% 24%  16% 16% 25% 18% 20% 23% 16% 23% 24%
Favorable 31% 39% 24% 35% 23% 23% 34% 26% 29% 38% 23% 35% 40%

Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 11%  17% 13% 14% 14% 11% 10% 12% 12% 15%
Very unfavorable 16% 17% 15% 15% 24% 15% 8% 15% 20% 19% 16% 14% 18%
Unfavorable 28% 32% 25% 27% 41% 27% 22% 29% 31% 29% 28% 26% 33%

Don’t know 41% 30% 51% 38% 36% 50% 44% 45% 40% 34% 49% 39% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (692) (803) (998) (170)  (213)  (202) (303) (650) (340) (610)  (428) (303)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden

Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

22% 5% 5% 20% 4% 6% 21% 9% 9% 12%
38% 14% 19% 32% 5% 24% 35% 26% 19% 19%
60% 19% 24% 52% 9%  30%  56% 35% 29% 31%
9% 17% 10% 9% 16% 14% 9% 15% 11% 11%
5% 26% 18% 3% 37% 14% 3% 14% 19% 14%
14% 43% 28% 12% 53% 28% 12% 29% 30% 25%
25% 38%  48%  36% 37%  42%  32% 36% 41% 44%

Very favorable 10% 13% 5%
Somewhat favorable 21% 24% 11%
Favorable 31% 36% 16%

Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 18%
Very unfavorable 16% 17% 29%
Unfavorable 28% 31% 48%

Don’t know 41% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,308)  (546)

99%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%
(520)  (524) (525) (446) (376) (508) (502)  (441)  (575)  (479)
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21. Favorability of Public Figures — Benjamin Netanyahu
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 17% 9% 14% % 13% 8% 10% 12% 23% 11% 16% 16%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 15% 21% 13% 15% 21%  14% 21% 18% 15% 18% 24%
Favorable 31% 39% 24% 35% 21% 28% 29% 23% 33% 41% 26% 34% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 11% 9% 11% 11%  10% 11% 12% 12% 9% 15%
Very unfavorable 22% 25% 20% 21% 31% 20% 18% 25% 24% 21% 20% 22% 27%
Unfavorable 33% 37% 30% 32% 40% 31% 29% 35% 35% 33% 31% 31% 41%
Don’t know 35% 24% 46% 33% 39% 42% 42% 42% 32% 26% 42% 35% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100%  99%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (695) (803) (1,002) (170) (212)  (202) (304) (652) (340) (609)  (431)  (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 13% 16% 6% 30% 5% 8% 26% 3% 7% 29% 12% 11% 16%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 12% 30% 16% 14% 26% 8% 18% 30% 23% 17% 16%
Favorable 31% 36% 17% 60% 21% 22% 52% 11% 26% 59% 35% 28% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 14% 9% 15% 7% 11% 16% 12% 8% 10% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 22% 24% 40% 9% 29% 29% 8% 43% 23% 7% 23% 23% 21%
Unfavorable 33% 36% 54% 18% 45% 36% 18% 59% 35% 15% 33% 35% 31%
Don'’t know 35% 27% 29% 23% 34% 41% 30% 29% 39% 26% 32% 36% 3%
Totals 99%  99%  101% 101%  99%  99% 101%  99%  99% 100% 100%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,311) (547) (523) (525) (524) (449) (378) (506) (505) (441)  (577)  (480)
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3A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 19% 18% 20% 16% 29% 21% 18% 17% 17% 24% 19% 16% 24%
Somewhat favorable 24% 23% 24% 21% 35% 25% 38% 21% 22% 16%  20% 24% 24%
Favorable 42% 1% 44% 37% 64% 46% 55% 38% 40% 40% 39% 40% 49%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 15% 12% 15% 21% 19% 19% 12% 4% 13% 16% 12%
Very unfavorable 42% 45% 39% 49% 18% 30% 24% 38% 47% 56% 45% 43% 38%
Unfavorable 55% 57% 53% 61% 33% 50% 43% 56% 59% 60% 58% 58% 50%
Don’t know 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 6% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100%  101%  101% 101%  99% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (694) (803) (1,000) (170)  (213)  (202) (303) (652) (340) (611)  (429)  (303)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 19% 23% 43% 2% 46% 7% 2% 40% 18% 7% 24% 19% 14%
Somewhat favorable 24% 21% 36% 4% 37% 27% 7% 36% 30% 6% 29% 22% 21%
Favorable 42% 44% 80% 6% 83% 34% 9% 76% 48% 14% 52% 41% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 14% 9% 10% 17% 12% 15% 15% 9% 16% 14% 9%
Very unfavorable 42% 43% 5% 84% 6% 43% 78% 8% 34% 7% 27% 43% 55%
Unfavorable 55% 55% 19% 93% 17% 61% 90% 23% 50% 86% 44% 57% 64%
Don’t know 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 6% 1% 0% 3% 0% 4% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  99%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,310) (545) (523) (523) (525) (449) (375) (508) (505) (439)  (578)  (480)
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November 5 - 7, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 11% 17% 11% 30% 13% 13% 10% 17% 16% 15% 12% 18%
Somewhat favorable 25% 24% 25% 22% 33% 29% 38% 25% 20% 19% 22% 22% 25%
Favorable 39% 35% 42% 33% 63% 42% 50% 35% 37% 34% 37% 34% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 15% 18% 13% 10% 8% 11% 16% 14%
Very unfavorable 43% 45% 41% 50% 17% 33% 22% 38% 49% 57% 45% 43% 39%
Unfavorable 55% 58% 52% 61% 30% 48% 40% 52% 60% 65% 56% 59% 53%
Don’t know 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 10% 10% 14% 3% 1% 7% 7% 3%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  101% 100%  99% 101% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (694) (800)  (998) (170)  (212)  (200) (304) (650) (340) (609)  (430) (303)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 14% 18% 33% 3% 33% 7% 2% 28% 14% 5% 19% 13% 10%
Somewhat favorable 25% 23% 42% 3% 45% 22% 5% 46% 27% 7% 31% 23% 20%
Favorable 39% 41% 74% 5% 77% 29% 8% 74% 41% 11% 50% 37% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 15% 6% 13% 14% 9% 14% 16% 6% 14% 13% 9%
Very unfavorable 43% 45% 6% 88% 6% 44% 80% 8% 35% 81% 26% 45% 56%
Unfavorable 55% 57% 22% 94% 19% 58% 89% 22% 51% 86% 40% 58% 65%
Don’t know 7% 3% 4% 1% 4% 13% 3% 4% 8% 2% 10% 6% 5%
Totals 101%  101%  100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,307) (545) (523) (521) (525) (448) (376) (505) (504) (439)  (578)  (477)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 5 - 7, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 67% 65% 68% 63% 76% 71% 54%  70% 73% 64% 67% 68% 66%
Somewhat Important 29% 31% 28% 32% 22% 23% 38% 25% 24%  32% 2% 29% 32%
Not very Important 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (694) (805) (1,002) (170) (213) (202) (304) (B53) (340) (B11) (430) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 67% 70% 62% 81% 63% 61% 76% 53% 68% 7% 64% 69% 66%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 35% 18% 31% 35% 22% 41% 30% 19% 31% 27% 30%
Not very Important 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Unimportant 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (548) (523) (526) (524) (449) (378) (508) (504) (441) (578) (480)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 5 - 7, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 49% 49% 50% 51% 43% 49% 29%  44%  54% 68%  52% 46% 52%
Somewhat Important 32% 31% 34% 31% 32% 36% 41%  37% 32% 21% 2% 37% 36%
Not very Important 14% 15% 13% 14% 19% 13% 24% 15% 10% 10% 17% 13% 11%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 5% 1% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (1,003) (170)  (213)  (202) (304) (653) (341) (611)  (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 49% 55% 35% 80% 36% 44% 70% 27% 44% 75% 41% 50% 57%
Somewhat Important 32% 31% 46% 15% 45% 30% 22% 46% 36% 18% 36% 32% 29%
Not very Important 14% 11% 17% 3% 16% 20% 6% 22% 16% 4% 18% 13% 11%
Unimportant 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (548) (523) (526) (525) (449) (378) (508) (505) (441)  (578)  (481)
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4C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 42% 41% 44% 38% 56% 49% 43%  48%  40% 39%  44% 39% 46%

Somewhat Important 24% 20% 28% 24% 27% 26% 35% 23% 23% 19% 25% 24% 22%
Not very Important 17% 19% 15% 20% 9% 12% 13% 16% 16% 23% 16% 19% 16%
Unimportant 16% 20% 12% 18% % 14% 9% 13% 21% 19% 14% 18% 17%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (695) (804) (1,003) (169)  (213)  (202) (304) (653) (340) (611)  (430) (304)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 42% 43% 69% 14% 68%  42% 15%  78%  43% 14% 48% 43% 35%
Somewhat Important 24% 22% 25% 17% 23% 26% 24% 15% 32% 21% 29% 21% 24%
Not very Important 17% 17% 4% 31% 6% 15% 31% 5% 15% 31% 15% 18% 19%
Unimportant 16% 18% 2% 37% 3% 16% 29% 2% 10% 34% 8% 18% 22%

Totals 99%  100%  100%  99%  100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (547) (523) (525) (525) (449) (378) (507) (505) (441)  (578)  (480)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 5 - 7, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 44% 45% 43% 45% 47% 39% 28%  39% 47% 60%  43% 41% 53%
Somewhat Important 41% 39% 42% 41% 35% 43% 48%  43% 39% 34% 38% 44% 39%
Not very Important 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 19% 12%  11% 5%  14% 14% 8%
Unimportant 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 3% 1% 6% 1% 0%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (695) (804) (1,002) (170)  (213)  (202) (304) (652) (341) (611)  (430) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 44% 51% 46% 58% 43%  40%  50%  39%  40% 58% 41% 47% 44%
Somewhat Important 41% 39% 44% 33% 43% 40% 39% 45% 44% 32% 39% 38% 45%
Not very Important 12% 8% 9% 6% 13% 14% 9% 14% 12% 8% 16% 12% 7%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (547) (523) (525) (525) (449) (377) (508) (505) (441)  (578)  (480)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 5 - 7, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 64% 62% 66% 64% 70% 56% 38% 58% 75% 80% 63% 67% 68%
Somewhat Important 27% 28% 26% 27% 24% 29% 2% 32% 20% 1% 2% 24% 26%
Not very Important 8% 10% 6% 8% 6% 11% 18% 8% 5% 3% 8% 8% 6%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (1,003) (170) (213) (202) (304) (653) (341) (B11) (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 64% 70% 58% 86% 59% 56%  78%  48%  63% 81% 56% 68% 67%
Somewhat Important 27% 24% 33% 12% 31% 30% 19% 34% 30% 15% 31% 23% 27%
Not very Important 8% 6% 9% 2% 9% 12% 2% 16% 6% 2% 13% 7% 5%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%  101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (548) (523) (526) (525) (449) (378) (508) (505) (441) (578) (481)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 5 - 7, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 59% 53% 64% 57% 69% 55% 58% 61% 55% 62%  58% 59% 63%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 29% 31% 26% 34% 26% 30% 34% 30% 30% 32% 30%
Not very Important 8% 10% 5% 10% 3% 5% 10% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6%
Unimportant 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 6% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (1,003) (170) (213) (202) (304) (B653) (341) (611) (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 59% 62% 70% 55% 66% 57% 52%  70% 56% 52% 62% 59% 55%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 25% 33% 24% 29% 38% 22% 34% 36% 27% 31% 34%
Not very Important 8% 6% 4% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (548) (523) (526) (525) (449) (378) (508) (505) (441) (578) (481)
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November 5 - 7, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 69% 62% 75% 65% 86% 72% 63% 66% 2% T71% 74% 65% 63%
Somewhat Important 25% 29% 21% 29% 10% 20% 27%  25%  23% 25% 21% 27% 31%
Not very Important 5% 7% 3% 6% 3% 3% 8% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (1,003) (170) (213) (202) (304) (653) (341) (B11) (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 69% 70% 82% 58% 80% 66% 60% 84% 68% 57% 71% 69% 67%
Somewhat Important 25% 24% 16% 34% 16% 27% 32% 12% 26% 33% 23% 25% 26%
Not very Important 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (548) (523) (526) (525) (449) (378) (508) (505) (441) (578) (481)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 5 - 7, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 61% 60% 62% 59% 63% 61% 39%  65% 65% 70%  60% 64% 63%
Somewhat Important 32% 31% 32% 34% 28% 31% 51% 27% 28% 24%  31% 28% 31%
Not very Important 6% % 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5%
Unimportant 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (694) (804) (1,001) (170) (213) (202) (304) (B52) (340) (B11) (429) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 61% 64% 49% 82% 51% 58% 74% 44% 59% 78% 52% 63% 67%
Somewhat Important 32% 29% 41% 15% 38% 34% 23% 44% 34% 19% 39% 31% 27%
Not very Important 6% 6% 9% 3% 9% 6% 3% 11% 6% 3% 8% 5% 5%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,311) (547) (523) (525) (524) (449) (377) (508) (504) (441)  (578)  (479)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 5 - 7, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 47% 39% 54% 45% 54% 55% 42%  45%  46% 55%  51% 43% 51%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 28% 30% 27% 24% 39% 28% 28% 23% 26% 33% 26%
Not very Important 14% 18% 11% 16% % 10% 10% 15% 16% 15% 14% 16% 12%
Unimportant 10% 13% % 9% 12% 11% 9% 12%  10% 7% 9% 8% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (694) (805) (1,002) (170)  (213)  (202) (304) (653) (340) (611)  (430) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 47% 52% 63% 42% 62% 39% 40% 68% 37% 45% 46% 49% 46%
Somewhat Important 29% 25% 25% 24% 26% 30% 31% 21% 38% 24% 34% 25% 29%
Not very Important 14% 13% 7% 19% 8% 19% 16% 7% 15% 19% 12% 14% 17%
Unimportant 10% 10% 5% 15% 5% 11% 13% 4% 10% 13% 8% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (548) (523) (526) (524) (449) (378) (508) (504) (441)  (578)  (480)

24



The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 5 - 7, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender

Total Male Female

<50K

100k +

56%
31%
9%
3%

56%
27%
14%

3%

99%
(611)

100%
(304)

Urban/Rural

Urban

Rural

57%
34%
8%
2%

48%
34%
14%

5%

Very Important 53% 50% 56%
Somewhat Important 33% 33% 33%
Not very Important 11% 12% 10%
Unimportant 3% 5% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (694) (804)
Reg 2020 Vote
Total Voters  Biden
Very Important 53% 56% 73%
Somewhat Important 33% 30% 24%
Not very Important 11% 11% 3%
Unimportant 3% 3% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (1,498) (1,311)  (547)

101%
(441)

101%
(479)
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4K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 52% 52% 52% 49% 68% 50% 42% 56% 54% 53% 53% 52% 57%

Somewhat Important 35% 33% 36% 38% 25% 35% 43%  29%  32% 36% 33% 34% 32%
Not very Important 11% 12% 10% 11% % 13% 14%  12% 9% 9% 11% 11% 9%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 101%  101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (695) (804) (1,002) (170) (213)  (202) (304) (652) (341) (611)  (430)  (304)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 52% 56% 68% 44% 65% 48% 42% 74% 49% 41% 56% 53% 46%
Somewhat Important 35% 33% 28% 39% 27% 38% 39% 21% 41% 38% 33% 34% 37%
Not very Important 11% 9% 4% 14% 7% 11% 15% 4% 9% 16% 9% 10% 13%
Unimportant 3% 2% 0% 4% 1% 3% 4% 0% 1% 5% 1% 2% 4%

Totals 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (547) (523) (525) (525) (449) (377) (508) (505) (441)  (578)  (480)
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4L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 56% 51% 60% 50% 70% 65% 45% 53% 59% 63% 54% 57% 59%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 28% 32% 19% 24% 30%  28% 21%  22%  30% 27% 27%
Not very Important 12% 14% 10% 14% % 6% 13% 14% 10% 12% 12% 14% 9%
Unimportant 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (1,003) (170) (213) (202) (304) (653) (341) (B11) (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 56% 59% 70% 52% 65% 51% 51% 67% 50% 53% 53% 58% 56%
Somewhat Important 28% 24% 23% 25% 26% 31% 28% 24% 36% 23% 32% 27% 27%
Not very Important 12% 12% 6% 17% 7% 13% 17% 7% 12% 18% 13% 11% 13%
Unimportant 4% 4% 1% 6% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (548) (523) (526) (525) (449) (378) (508) (505) (441) (578) (481)
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4M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 63% 59% 67% 60% 74% 63% 49% 60% 69% 72%  65% 66% 58%
Somewhat Important 28% 31% 26% 31% 21% 26% 36% 30% 24% 25% 26% 26% 34%
Not very Important 7% 8% 6% 7% 3% 8% 11% 9% 6% 3% 6% 7% 7%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (694) (805) (1,002) (170) (213) (202) (304) (653) (340) (B11) (430) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 63% 64% 51% 79% 55% 59% 7% 41% 63% 79% 61% 64% 64%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 39% 17% 34% 29% 21% 41% 29% 18% 29% 28% 28%
Not very Important 7% 6% 8% 3% 9% 10% 2% 15% 7% 2% 9% 6% 7%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (548) (523) (526) (524) (449) (378) (508) (504) (441) (578) (480)
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4N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 41% 37% 45% 37% 62% 42% 32%  43%  41%  47T%  46% 38% 41%
Somewhat Important 41% 41% 41% 43% 30% 41% 48%  40% 39% 39% 36% 45% 40%
Not very Important 13% 16% 10% 15% 6% 12% 5% 12% 15% 10% 12% 13% 14%
Unimportant 5% 6% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (1,003) (170)  (213)  (202) (304) (653) (341) (611)  (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 41% 43% 49% 37% 48% 37% 39% 52% 35% 39% 45% 39% 41%
Somewhat Important 41% 40% 43% 37% 43% 43% 36% 38% 50% 34% 42% 41% 40%
Not very Important 13% 12% 7% 17% 7% 14% 19% 7% 12% 18% 9% 15% 15%
Unimportant 5% 5% 1% 8% 2% 6% 6% 3% 3% 8% 4% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (548) (523) (526) (525) (449) (378) (508) (505) (441)  (578)  (481)
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40. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 73% 70% 76% 72% 72% 78% 57% 76% 79% 77%  79% 1% 69%
Somewhat Important 22% 23% 21% 24% 23% 16% 35% 18% 19% 19% 18% 23% 27%
Not very Important 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 4% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (694) (805) (1,002) (170) (213) (202) (304) (653) (340) (B11) (430) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 73% 74% 61% 90% 63% 72% 86% 61% 67% 87% 68% 75% 76%
Somewhat Important 22% 21% 32% 9% 29% 24% 13% 31% 28% 11% 26% 20% 21%
Not very Important 4% 4% 6% 1% 7% 3% 1% 6% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (548) (523) (526) (524) (449) (378) (508) (504) (441) (578) (480)
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5. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 21% 20% 21% 22% 14% 22% 14% 27% 24% 15% 23% 19% 17%
Jobs and the economy 10% 13% 7% 9% 14% 11% 13% 13%  10% 4%  10% 9% 9%
Health care 10% 9% 11% 9% 13% 10% 15% 7% 8%  10% 9% 12% 9%
Climate change and the environment 8% 9% % 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7%  10% 8% 7% 10%
Immigration 8% 8% 8% 10% 2% 6% 2% 4% 9%  17% % 8% 11%
National Security 7% 5% 8% 8% 4% 5% 5% 4% %  11% 6% 8% 7%
Guns 6% 6% % 5% 12% 8% 4% 9% 7% 5% % 5% 8%
Taxes and government spending 6% 8% 4% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7%
Abortion 6% 3% 8% 6% 2% 5% 9% 3% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5%
Civil rights 5% 5% 6% 3% 14% 6% 6% 7% 6% 2% 4% 7% 5%
Education 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 14% 4% 2% 0% 4% 5% 4%
Crime 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3%
Civil liberties 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Foreign policy 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 101% 98% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 98% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805)  (1,003) (170)  (213)  (202) (304) (653) (341) (611)  (431)  (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Inflation/prices 21% 20% 14% 26% 13% 23% 26% 10% 24% 24% 19% 19% 24%
Jobs and the economy 10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 14% 8% 8%
Health care 10% 10% 14% 5% 14% 10% 5% 15% 10% 5% 11% 7% 11%
Climate change and the environment 8% 9% 16% 1% 12% 11% 1% 20% 6% 1% 8% 9% 8%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Immigration 8% 10% 2% 20% 2% 6% 18% 1% 4% 18% 5% 8% 12%
National Security 7% 8% 3% 14% 3% 5% 13% 2% 6% 12% 6% 7% 8%
Guns 6% 6% 10% 3% 9% 7% 3% 7% 7% 4% 7% 6% 6%
Taxes and government spending 6% 7% 2% 11% 2% 7% 9% 2% 6% 10% 3% 6% 9%
Abortion 6% 6% 8% 4% 8% 3% 6% 9% 4% 6% 4% 8% 5%
Civil rights 5% 5% 8% 2% 9% 5% 2% 10% 6% 2% 6% 7% 3%
Education 5% 2% 4% 1% 7% 5% 2% 4% 7% 2% 8% 4% 2%
Crime 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Civil liberties 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Foreign policy 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  100% 98% 103%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (548) (523) (526) (525) (449) (378) (508) (505) (441)  (578)  (481)
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6. President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 15% 17% 14% 22% 18% 13% 13%  15% 23% 16% 16% 20%
Somewhat approve 25% 24% 25% 22% 39% 21% 40% 24% 21% 16%  20% 24% 28%
Approve 40% 39% 42% 36% 61% 38% 52% 37% 36% 38% 36% 40% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 13% 12% 10% 24% 14%  19%  13% 5%  12% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 41% 43% 39% 49% 14% 30% 23% 35% 48%  55%  45% 41% 36%
Disapprove 54% 56% 52% 60% 23% 54% 37% 53% 61% 60% 57% 56% 50%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 4% 16% 8% 10%  10% 3% 1% 7% 4% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  101% 101%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (1,003) (170) (213)  (202) (304) (653) (341) (611)  (431)  (304)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 19% 37% 1% 38% 6% 2% 38% 15% 3% 16% 17% 13%
Somewhat approve 25% 24% 43% 5% 42% 23% 7% 36% 32% 10% 35% 22% 17%
Approve 40% 43% 80% 6% 81% 29% 10% 74% 47% 13% 52% 39% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 13% 9% 10% 19% 9% 16% 15% 7% 14% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 41% 42% 4% 85% 5% 42% 78% 7% 33% 78% 27% 41% 54%
Disapprove 54% 54% 17% 94% 15% 61% 87% 23% 48% 85% 41% 56% 64%
Not sure 6% 2% 3% 0% 4%  10% 3% 3% 5% 2% 7% 5% 6%
Totals 101%  99%  100%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (548) (523) (526) (525) (449) (378) (508) (505) (441)  (578)  (481)
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7A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Total

Gender

Race Age Income

Male Female White

Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

19%
23%
42%
12%
36%
48%
10%

20% 19% 19%
21% 24% 20%

41% 43% 39%

11% 12% 11%
39% 34% 42%

50% 46% 53%

9% 11% 8%

25% 20% 19% 14% 21% 2%  20% 18% 25%
34% 24% 35% 23% 18% 18%  19% 23% 23%
59% 44% 54% 38% 38% 42%  40% 41% 48%
10% 16% 14% 11% 11% 11% 11% 14% 13%
11% 31% 17% 34% 45%  45%  38% 37% 34%
21% 47% 31% 46% 55% 56% 49% 51% 46%
20% 9% 16% 17% 6% 2% 11% 8% 6%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,495)

100%  100%  100%
(691)  (804) (1,000

100%  100%  101%  99% 101% 100%  99%  100%  101%
(170)  (212)  (201) (303) (650) (341) (608)  (431)  (303)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote

Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Voters  Biden  Trump

Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

19%
23%
42%
12%
36%
48%
10%

22% 41% 3%
23% 37% %

45% 78% 10%

12% 10% 14%
38% 4% 74%

50% 15% 88%

6% % 2%

43% 10% 4% 45% 18% 6% 22% 21% 15%
38% 19% 11% 32% 31% 9% 33% 20% 16%
81% 29% 15% 78% 49% 15% 55% 41% 32%
8% 15% 13% 12% 13% 11% 11% 14% 10%
4% 39% 68% 5% 28% 71% 21% 37% 49%
12% 53% 81% 17% 41% 82% 33% 51% 59%
% 1% 4% 6%  10% 3% 13% 8% 9%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,495)

101%  99%  100%
(1,309) (546)  (522)

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
(525)  (522) (448) (377) (508) (502)  (439) (576) (480)
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7B. Biden Issue Approval — Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 9% 11% 8%  14% 13% 16% 10% % 7%  10% 8% 13%
Somewhat approve 23% 21% 24% 21%  33% 26% 27%  23% 19% 25% 21% 21% 26%
Approve 33% 30% 35% 28% 46% 39% 43% 33% 26% 32% 32% 29% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 13% 14%  17% 16% 20% 12% 14% 11% 13% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 41% 44% 39% 48% 17% 31% 17% 39% 50%  55%  44% 43% 39%
Disapprove 56% 59% 52% 62% 34% 47% 37% 51% 64% 66% 56% 60% 54%
No opinion 12% 11% 13% 10%  20% 14% 20% 16% 9% 3%  12% 11% %
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 101%  100%  100% 100%  99% 101% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (691)  (799)  (999) (167) (212)  (201) (302) (648) (339) (606)  (429) (301)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 10% 11% 19% 3% 24% 2% 2% 19% 10% 4% 14% 10% 5%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 42% 4% 41% 19% 7% 41% 26% 7% 29% 23% 17%
Approve 33% 34% 61% 7% 65% 22% 10% 60% 36% 12% 43% 33% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 18% % 18% 15% 9% 21% 16% 8% 16% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 10% 84% 7% 43% 76% 9% 34% 78% 24% 44% 55%
Disapprove 56% 58% 28% 91% 26% 57% 86% 31% 50% 86% 40% 59% 67%
No opinion 12% 8% 11% 2% 10% 21% 4% 10% 13% 2% 16% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 98%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,303) (544) (520) (522) (521) (447) (375) (507) (500) (437)  (573)  (480)
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7C. Biden Issue Approval — Education

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Total

Gender

Race Age Income

Male Female White

Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

14%
27%
41%
13%
31%
45%
14%

13% 15% 11%
25% 28% 26%

38% 43% 37%

13% 13% 14%
34% 29% 37%

47% 42% 51%

14% 15% 12%

28% 13% 18% 12% 14% 12%  15% 11% 20%
33% 28% 32% 25% 25%  21%  23% 28% 27%
61% 41% 50%2 37% 39% 39% 38% 40% 47%
8% 17% 17% 11% 12% 13% 13% 15% 13%
10% 23% 15% 30% 38% 39%  32% 33% 30%
17% 40% 3% 41% 50% 52% 45% 48% 43%
22% 19% 17% 22% 11% 9%  16% 12% 10%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,495)

99%  100% 100%

(693)  (802) (1,000

101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%
(169) (213) (201)  (303) (651) (340) (609) (431) (302)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote

Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Voters  Biden  Trump

Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

14%
27%
41%
13%
31%
45%
14%

16% 29% 4%
27% 46% 6%

43% 75% 10%

12% 10% 14%
34% 5% 66%

46% 15% 80%

11% 10% 10%

32% 6% 3% 31% 13% 5% 18% 13% 11%
44% 24% 13% 40% 35% 11% 35% 27% 19%
76% 29% 16% 1% 48% 16% 52% 40% 30%
11% 15% 14% 12% 16% 14% 14% 13% 13%
5% 32% 59% % 22% 63% 19% 34% 41%
15% 47% 74% 19% 38% 7% 33% 47% 54%
9%  24% 10% 10%  14% 8% 15% 13% 16%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,495)

100% 100%  100%
(1,308) (547)  (520)

101% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100%
(525) (522) (448) (378) (507) (503)  (440)  (574)  (481)
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7D. Biden Issue Approval — Health care

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 13% 17% 13% 26% 12% 14%  13%  15% 18% 16% 11% 23%
Somewhat approve 26% 26% 26% 24% 32% 27% 3%  23%  24%  24%  25% 27% 22%
Approve 41% 38% 43% 38% 58% 40% 48% 35% 39% 42% 40% 38% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 17% 14% 16% 9% 18% 15%  15% 16% 16% 16% 16% 18%
Strongly disapprove 30% 31% 28% 33% 12% 25% 14%  31% 35% 35% 30% 31% 27%
Disapprove 45% 48% 42% 50% 21% 43% 29% 45% 51% 52%  46% 48% 45%
No opinion 14% 14% 14% 13% 21% 18% 23% 19% 10% 6% 14% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (694) (802) (1,000) (169) (213) (201) (302) (B652) (341) (611) (429) (303)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 17% 32% 4% 35% 5% 4% 34% 15% 4% 18% 15% 12%
Somewhat approve 26% 26% 43% 8% 43% 23% 11% 38% 34% 11% 34% 23% 21%
Approve 41% 44% 75% 12% 7% 29% 15% 71% 48% 15% 52% 39% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 12% 20% 10% 16%  20% 14% 15% 17% 13% 16% 17%
Strongly disapprove 30% 31% 6% 59% 4% 32% 54% 7% 21% 58% 19% 31% 39%
Disapprove 45% 46% 18% 78% 15% 48% 75% 21% 36% 75% 31% 47% 56%
No opinion 14% 10% 8% 10% 8%  23% 10% 7% 16% 9% 17% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99%  101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,309) (545) (522) (524) (524) (448) (377) (506) (505) (440)  (576)  (480)
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7E. Biden Issue Approval — Civil rights

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Total

Gender

Race Age Income

Male Female White

Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

16%
25%
41%
13%
30%
42%
17%

15% 16% 14%
25% 26% 24%

40% 42% 38%

12% 13% 13%
32% 27% 34%

44% 41% 47%

16% 17% 15%

24% 15% 16% 13% 17% 16% 15% 13% 25%
33% 28% 33% 23% 24% 23% 22% 29% 27%
56% 43% 49% 35% M% 39% 37% 42% 51%
% 19% 13% 13% 11% 14% 14% 13% 13%
14% 21% 14% 27% 36% 39%  32% 31% 25%
21% 40% 27% 40% 47% 53% 46% 44% 38%
22% 18% 25% 24% 12% 8% 18% 14% 11%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,494)

100%  99%  100%
(692)  (802)  (998)

100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%
(169)  (213)  (202) (303) (650) (339) (609)  (431)  (300)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote

Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Voters  Biden  Trump

Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

No opinion

16%
25%
41%
13%
30%
42%
17%

18% 34% 3%
25% 40% 9%
43% 74% 12%
13% 10% 17%
31% 4% 61%
45% 14% 78%
12% 12% 11%

35% 8% 3% 36% 16% 4% 21% 14% 13%
41% 21% 13% 38% 31% 12% 32% 27% 17%
77% 29% 15% 74% 47% 16% 53% 41% 29%
8% 13% 17% 10% 14% 15% 12% 12% 14%
5% 30% 56% 4% 22% 59% 17% 32% 39%
13% 43% 73% 15% 36% 74% 30% 44% 53%
11% 28% 12% 11% 17% 10% 18% 15% 18%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,494)

99%  100%  101%
(1,307) (547)  (519)

100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
(526) (521) (447) (378) (506) (502)  (438) (576) (480)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

November 5 - 7, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

7F. Biden Issue Approval — Civil liberties

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 13% 15% 12% 24% 13% 13% 13% 14% 15% 13% 13% 22%
Somewhat approve 25% 25% 25% 23% 33% 30% 32% 21% 25% 24%  22% 26% 27%
Approve 39% 38% 40% 35% 57% 43% 45% 34% 39% 39% 35% 39% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 13% 14% 8% 17% 17%  12% 11% 13% 15% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 30% 34% 27% 36% 12% 20% 11%  30% 37% 39% 31% 32% 28%
Disapprove 43% 46% 41% 50% 20% 37% 28% 42% 48% 52%  46% 45% 39%
No opinion 18% 16% 19% 16% 23% 20% 27% 24% 13% 9% 19% 16% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (694) (801) (1,000) (168)  (213)  (202) (302) (651) (340) (607)  (431)  (303)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 14% 17% 31% 3% 33% 6% 3% 33% 14% 3% 17% 14% 11%
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 45% 6% 43% 22% 10% 40% 30% 12% 32% 27% 17%
Approve 39% 43% 76% 9% 76% 28% 12% 73% 43% 16% 49% 40% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 8% 17% 8% 12% 19% 10% 15% 14% 13% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 30% 32% 4% 64% 4% 32% 57% 4% 24% 60% 19% 31% 40%
Disapprove 43% 45% 12% 81% 12% 44% 76% 14% 38% 75% 32% 42% 55%
No opinion 18% 13% 12% 11% 12% 28% 12% 13% 18% 10% 19% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,308) (546) (522) (525) (521) (449) (376) (508) (503) (437)  (578)  (480)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 5 - 7, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

7G. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 10% 11% 8% 1% 13% 13% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 15%
Somewhat approve 24% 22% 26% 23%  34% 27% 30% 23% 21%  25% @ 22% 24% 27%
Approve 35% 32% 37% 31% 51% 40% 43% 33% 31% 35% 33% 33% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 14% 15%  14% 22% 19% 16% 16% 9%  14% 16% 17%
Strongly disapprove 36% 40% 33% 42% 14% 25% 14% 33%  44%  49%  38% 38% 32%
Disapprove 51% 56% 46% 57% 28% 47% 33% 48% 59% 59% 52% 54% 49%
No opinion 14% 12% 16% 12%  21% 13% 24% 19% 10% 6% 15% 13% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (691) (800) (997) (168) (213) (201) (301) (650) (339) (605) (430) (302)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 11% 13% 23% 2% 26% 3% 3% 22% 10% 4% 14% 11% 7%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 46% 4% 46% 20% 6% 44% 27% 9% 33% 24% 17%
Approve 35% 38% 69% 6% 71% 23% 9% 66% 37% 13% 47% 34% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 14% 15% 11% 16% 18% 15% 19% 13% 15% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 36% 38% 5% 75% 5% 38% 67% 4% 30% 71% 22% 39% 47%
Disapprove 51% 53% 19% 90% 16% 54% 85% 19% 49% 83% 37% 53% 62%
No opinion 14% 9% 12% 4% 13% 23% 6% 15% 15% 4% 16% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,305) (546) (518) (524) (522) (445) (378) (504) (502) (437)  (576)  (478)
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November 5 - 7, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

7H. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 13% 13% 12%  19% 12% 16% 10% 13% 14% 13% 12% 18%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 22% 20%  32% 20% 30%  20% 17%  22%  20% 22% 23%
Approve 35% 34% 35% 32% 50% 32% 46% 30% 30% 36% 33% 34% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 14% 10%  21% 16% 17% 13% 11% 9%  11% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 44% 46% 41% 50% 12% 40% 20% 41% 55% 53%  46% 46% 40%
Disapprove 56% 57% 55% 61% 33% 56% 37% 54% 66% 62% 57% 59% 53%
No opinion 10% 9% 10% 8% 1% 12% 17% 17% 5% 2%  10% 8% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (693) (799) (999) (168) (212)  (201) (302) (649) (340) (606)  (430) (302)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 13% 16% 30% 3% 32% 4% 2% 31% 12% 4% 16% 13% 10%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 36% 4% 39% 17% 8% 36% 27% 7% 32% 19% 14%
Approve 35% 37% 66% 7% 70% 21% 10% 67% 39% 12% 47% 33% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 18% 8% 15% 13% 9% 17% 16% 5% 13% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 44% 45% 9% 84% 8% 48% 76% 10% 35% 80% 28% 46% 56%
Disapprove 56% 58% 27% 92% 23% 61% 86% 27% 52% 85% 41% 60% 65%
No opinion 10% 5% 8% 1% 7% 18% 4% 7% 10% 3% 12% 7% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100%  99% 101%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,305) (545) (520) (524) (521) (447) (375) (507) (502) (439)  (573)  (480)
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8. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 4% 4% 4% 2% 7% 7% 7% 7% 2% 1% 6% 2% 5%
Somewhat approve 12% 14% 10% 11%  17% 14% 21% 12% 8%  10% 9% 14% 13%
Approve 16% 18% 14% 14% 24% 21% 28% 19% 10% 11% 15% 16% 18%
Neither approve nor disapprove 17% 18% 16% 15%  26% 19% 23%  21% 13% 12% 1% 17% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 20% 24% 26% 9% 15% 15% 16% 25%  31% 22% 21% 25%
Strongly disapprove 37%  39%  35%  40%  33% 31% 22%  33%  46%  45%  39% 38% 38%
Disapprove 59% 59% 59% 66% 41% 46% 36% 48% 1% 76% 61% 60% 63%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 6% 9% 14% 13% 11% 6% 1% 7% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (692) (804)  (999) (170)  (213)  (202) (303) (651) (340) (607)  (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 4% 5% 7% 3% 8% 0% 4% 4% 5% 3% 8% 2% 3%
Somewhat approve 12% 13% 13% 13% 15% 8% 14% 10% 14% 14% 20% 9% 9%
Approve 16%  18%  20% 16% 22% 8% 18% 14% 19% 17% 28%  11%  11%
Neither approve nor disapprove 17% 16% 15% 15% 19% 14% 18% 11% 18% 20% 19% 16% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 24% 18% 32% 20% 17% 30% 20% 20% 29% 16% 25% 24%
Strongly disapprove 37% 39% 44% 34% 34%  48% 29% 51% 36% 31% 28% 41% 41%
Disapprove 59%  63%  62% 66% 54% 65% 58% 70% 56% 60% 44%  66%  65%
Not sure 8% 4% 4% 3% 5% 12% 5% 5% 7% 3% 9% 7% 8%
Totals 100%  101%  101%  100% 101%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,309) (548) (519) (526) (525) (445) (378) (508) (501) (441)  (576)  (479)
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9. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 12% 8% 10% 7% 10% 14% % 8%  13% 9% 9% 18%
Somewhat approve 28% 33% 22% 30%  25% 23% 31%  25%  26%  30% @ 23% 30% 30%
Approve 38% 46% 30% 40% 33% 33% 45% 32% 33% 43% 32% 38% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 17% 23% 21%  14% 18% 19% 18% 21% 22% 22% 21% 17%
Strongly disapprove 30% 27% 33% 30%  36% 29% 18% 32% 36%  32%  32% 29% 30%
Disapprove 50% 45% 56% 51% 50% 47% 37% 49% 57% 54% 54% 50% 48%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 9% 18% 20% 18% 18% 9% 4% 14% 12% 5%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (693) (802)  (999) (170) (212)  (200) (304) (650) (341) (610)  (429) (302)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 10% 13% 7% 19% 9% 3% 18% 4% 9% 18% 13% 8% 9%
Somewhat approve 28% 30% 16% 47% 21% 23% 40% 9% 29% 44% 32% 28% 23%
Approve 38% 43% 23% 66% 30% 26% 58% 13% 38% 62% 45% 36% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 18% 20% 16% 19% 21% 20% 22% 21% 18% 16% 19% 26%
Strongly disapprove 30% 31% 51% 10% 42% 36% 12% 60% 29% 10% 26% 34% 29%
Disapprove 50% 49% 71% 26% 61% 57% 32% 82% 50% 28% 42% 53% 55%
Not sure 12% 8% 6% 8% 9% 1%  10% 5%  12% 10% 13% 11% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,311) (547) (522) (525) (523) (447) (376) (507) (503) (440)  (576)  (479)
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10. Generic Presidential Vote

If the election for president were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <60K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 42% 38% 47% 36%  74% 50% 65% 42% 38% 35% 41% 41% 46%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 47% 38% 49%  13% 33% 26%  36%  46% < 52%  41% 46% 40%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 13% 12% 11% 6% 18% 14% 12% 15% 11% 13%
| would not vote 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,313) (602) (711) (906) (135) (175) (152) (254) (581) (826) (503) (393) (293)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 42% 42% 81% 3% 90% 31% 2% 88% 44% 10% 56% 41% 30%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 42% 4% 87% 2% 32% 91% 3% 32% 82% 30% 43% 52%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 9% 7% 31% 7% 8% 22% 6% 11% 13% 15%
| would not vote 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 7% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 99%  99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  99%  100%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,313) (1,313) (548) (523) (482) (415) (416) (352) (429) (470) (376)  (522)  (415)
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11. Generic Congressional Vote

If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Age Income

Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <60K 50-100K 100k +

The Democratic Party candidate 52% 63% 46% 38% 35% 43% 41% 47%
The Republican Party candidate 31% 25%  34%  4T%  53%  40% 47% 42%
Other 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 12% 8% 13% 12% 10% 13% 9% 9%
| would not vote 5% 4% 5% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (175)  (152) (254) (581) (325) (503)  (393)  (292)

Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

The Democratic Party candidate 32% 3% 90% 45% 10% 56% 43% 31%
The Republican Party candidate 33%  91% 4%  31%  83% 30% 42% 54%
Other 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 26% 5% 5% 20% 5% 9% 11% 12%
| would not vote 6% 1% 0% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (415)  (416) (352) (428) (470) (375)  (522)  (415)
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12A. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 15% 14% 16% 12% 26% 17% 17% 16% 12% 17% 15% 13% 20%
Somewhat favorable 24% 21% 27% 21% 37% 25% 33% 21% 22% 22% 23% 24% 25%
Favorable 39% 35% 43% 34% 62% 1% 50% 36% 34% 38% 38% 36% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 16% 18% 18% 9% 20% 20% 19% 17% 12% 17% 21% 15%
Very unfavorable 35% 42% 30% 41% 16% 26% 18% 31%  43%  47%  35% 37% 36%
Unfavorable 52% 58% 47% 59% 24% 46% 37% 50% 60% 59% 52% 58% 51%
Don’t know 9% 7% 10% 7% 13% 13% 13% 13% 6% 3% 10% 6% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  99% 101%  101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (693) (802)  (998) (170)  (213)  (202) (303) (652) (338) (608)  (431) (302)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 15% 18% 34% 2% 39% 3% 2% 31% 15% 6% 21% 13% 11%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 43% 4% 46% 19% 7% 46% 28% 7% 30% 24% 18%
Favorable 39% 42% 77% 6% 84% 22% 9% 76% 43% 13% 51% 37% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 16% 16% 17% 9% 19% 23% 16% 20% 15% 19% 17% 16%
Very unfavorable 35% 39% 5% 75% 3% 40% 65% 6% 26% 69% 20% 39% 46%
Unfavorable 52% 55% 21% 92% 12% 59% 88% 22% 46% 84% 39% 56% 62%
Don’t know 9% 3% 2% 2% 4% 19% 3% 2% 10% 3% 11% 7% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,309) (547) (520) (525) (523) (447) (376) (507) (503) (439)  (577)  (479)
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November 5 - 7, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

12B. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 9% 10% 9% 11% 5% 10% 8% 12% 9% 8%  10% 11% 8%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 22% 26% 1% 21% 26% 18%  22%  31% 22% 25% 23%
Favorable 33% 35% 31% 37% 22% 31% 34% 30% 31% 39% 32% 36% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 19% 21%  10% 21% 25% 19% 21% 18% 20% 21% 25%
Very unfavorable 38% 35% 40% 34% 53% 36% 27% 38% 42% 40% 38% 36% 41%
Unfavorable 58% 57% 59% 56% 63% 57% 52% 57% 63% 58% 58% 57% 66%
Don’t know 9% 8% 10% 7% 15% 12% 14% 13% 6% 3% 9% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (692) (800)  (999) (168)  (212)  (202) (302) (649) (339) (608)  (430) (302)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 9% 11% 3% 19% 3% 2% 24% 3% 8% 18% 10% 8% 10%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 8% 43% 11% 16% 46% 3% 22% 45% 23% 22% 26%
Favorable 33% 36% 1% 63% 14% 18% 70% 5% 30% 63% 34% 30% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 15% 28% 20% 19% 22% 15% 23% 24% 20% 19% 22%
Very unfavorable 38% 39% 71% 7% 61% 44% 5% 7% 37% 10% 34% 44% 33%
Unfavorable 58% 61% 85% 35% 81% 64% 27% 92% 59% 34% 54% 63% 55%
Don't know 9% 4% 4% 3% 5% 18% 3% 2% 10% 4% 12% 7% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,307) (543) (522) (521) (523) (448) (375) (506) (504) (437)  (577)  (478)
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13. Johnson Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mike Johnson is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 16% 12% 17% 6% 8% 11% 9% 13% 24% 12% 15% 16%
Somewhat approve 19% 24% 15% 20% 20% 20% 30% 19% 17% 13% 16% 22% 22%
Approve 33% 40% 27% 37% 27% 28% 40% 28% 30% 37% 28% 36% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 12% 14% 6% 9% 5% 9% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 21% 20% 23% 22% 22% 19% 12% 21% 24%  26% @ 22% 18% 26%
Disapprove 30% 28% 31% 29% 31% 31% 26% 27% 33% 31% 31% 27% 33%
Not sure 37% 32% 42% 34% 43% 41% 34%  45% 38% 31% 41% 36% 28%
Totals 99%  101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (694) (805) (1,002) (170) (213) (202) (304) (652) (341) (610) (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 14% 18% 6% 34% 6% 7% 30% 4% 8% 31% 11% 13% 18%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 13% 30% 18% 13%  29% 7%  23% 29% 27% 16% 17%
Approve 33% 40% 19% 64% 23% 19% 59% 11% 31% 61% 38% 29% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 7% 10% 4% 12% 9% 4% 11% 10% 5% 11% 8% 7%
Strongly disapprove 21% 23% 44% 3% 37% 23% 3% 52% 20% 2% 16% 26% 20%
Disapprove 30% 30% 53% 7% 49% 32% 7% 63% 30% 7% 27% 34% 27%
Not sure 37% 30% 28% 30% 28% 49% 35% 26% 40% 32% 35% 3% 39%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%  99%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (547) (523) (525) (525) (449) (377) (508) (505) (441)  (577)  (481)
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14. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 11% 12% 10%  15% 18% 11% 9% 11% 16% 11% 10% 16%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 21% 22%  25% 19% 20% 21% 20% @ 18% @ 20% 24% 24%
Approve 33% 34% 33% 32% 41% 37% 40% 30% 31% 34% 31% 34% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 12%  11% 11% 12% 10% 14% 9%  10% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 29% 35% 24% 35% 12% 18% 13% 23% 37% 42%  29% 32% 31%
Disapprove 41% 47% 36% 47% 22% 29% 25% 33% 51% 51% 39% 45% 44%
Not sure 26% 20% 32% 21% 37% 35% 35% 38% 19% 15% 30% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (691)  (801)  (999) (169)  (210)  (202) (300) (651) (339) (609)  (426) (303)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 11% 14% 27% 2% 25% 6% 3% 26% 12% 3% 13% 12% 9%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 38% 8% 40% 14% 11% 37% 24% 11% 30% 19% 17%
Approve 33%  38% 66% 10% 66% 19% 13% 63% 37% 14%  42%  31%  26%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 10% 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 16% 9% 12% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 29% 33% 4% 66% 4% 30% 56% 9% 19% 61% 15% 32% 41%
Disapprove 41%  44%  14% T7% 14% 43% 68% 21% 36% 70% 27%  45%  51%
Not sure 26%  18%  20%  12%  21%  38%  19%  16%  28%  16% = 31%  24%  23%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,306) (544) (521) (521) (524) (447) (377) (506) (501) (440)  (574)  (478)
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15. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Somewhat approve 18% 22% 15% 18% 24% 15% 23%  19% 16% 17% 15% 20% 23%
Approve 22% 26% 19% 22% 30% 22% 30% 25% 17% 21% 20% 24% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 23% 20% 24% 11% 21% 15% 17% 22%  32% 21% 21% 26%
Strongly disapprove 34% 33% 34% 36% 32% 23% 25% 28%  45%  32%  32% 37% 35%
Disapprove 55% 57% 54% 60% 43% 44% 40% 45% 67% 64% 53% 57% 61%
Not sure 22% 18% 27% 18% 28% 34% 30% 31% 15% 15% 27% 19% 11%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (695) (803) (1,002) (169)  (213)  (202) (303) (652) (341) (610)  (430)  (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 1% 6% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3% 4%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 17% 24% 18% 10% 27% 9% 21% 27% 24% 16% 15%
Approve 22%  25%  21% 29% 24% 11% 33% 12% 26% 31% 30%  19%  19%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 24% 23% 27% 21% 18% 26% 19% 25% 25% 14% 25% 25%
Strongly disapprove 34% 37% 41% 33% 37% 40% 25% 54% 27% 29% 30% 35% 36%
Disapprove 55% 61% 65% 60% 58% 58% 51% 73% 52% 54% 43% 61% 61%
Not sure 22% 14% 14% 10% 18% 31% 17% 15% 21% 15% 27% 20% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,311) (547) (522) (526) (524) (448) (377) (508) (504) (439)  (578)  (481)
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16. Jeffries Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Total

Gender

Race Age Income

Male Female

White  Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

Not sure

15%
15%
30%
11%
22%
33%
37%

13% 17%
18% 12%
32% 28%
13% 10%
27% 17%
40% 26%
28% 46%

15% 22% 14% 14% 11% 15% 20%  14% 13% 22%
14% 23% 17% 22% 19% 12% %  13% 16% 15%
29% 45% 30% 36% 30% 27% 28% 28% 29% 37%
12% 6% 11% 12% 9% 11% 13% 11% 10% 16%
25% 11% 16% 12% 16% 30% 26% 20% 25% 23%
36% 17% 27% 23% 25% 41% 39% 31% 35% 38%
35% 39% 43% 41%  45% 32%  33% 41% 36% 25%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,498)

99%  102%
(695)  (803)

101%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101%
(1,001) (170) (213) (202) (304) (651) (341) (611) (429) (304)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Voters Biden

Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

Not sure

15%
15%
30%
11%
22%
33%
37%

19% 35%
16% 22%
34% 58%
12% 9%
24% 4%
36% 13%
30% 29%

3% 34% 7% 3% 39% 12% 4% 18% 14% 12%
9% 22% 11% 11% 18% 21% 9% 23% 13% 10%
12% 57% 19% 14% 57% 33% 12% 41% 27% 22%
15% 8% 11% 15% % 13% 15% 9% 11% 13%
46% 5% 26% 36% 8% 15% 43% 13% 25% 27%
61% 12% 36% 51% 15% 28% 57% 21% 36% 40%
27% 31% 45% 36% 28% 39% 31% 37% 36% 38%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,498)

101% 99%
(1,311)  (547)

100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 102% 100%  99%  100%
(522)  (525) (525) (448) (377) (508) (504) (441)  (578)  (479)
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17. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States

In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2%
Liberal % 6% 9% 8% % 6% 8% % 7% % 8% 7% 8%
Total Liberal 10% 8% 12% 11% 12% 11% 1% 11% 10% 10% 12% 10% 10%
Moderate 26% 29% 24% 28% 14% 28% 35%  24% 25%  23%  23% 31% 26%
Conservative 23% 25% 21% 24% 16% 21% 19%  23%  23% 26% 19% 24% 29%
Very conservative 23% 23% 23% 23% 29% 18% 17% 16% 271%  30% 22% 21% 30%
Total Conservative 46% 47% 44% 47% 45% 40% 36% 40% 49% 56% 41% 45% 59%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 14% 29% 21% 18% 25% 16% 11% 23% 14% 6%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  99% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (695) (804) (1,003) (170) (212) (202) (303) (653) (341) (611) (430) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5%
Liberal 7% 8% 5% 10% 8% 4% 10% 9% 5% 10% 7% 6% 9%
Total Liberal 10% 11% 7% 14% 11% 6% 14% 12% 7% 15% 10% 8% 14%
Moderate 26% 27% 15% 39% 20% 24% 36% 5% 36% 36% 27% 26% 25%
Conservative 23% 26% 23% 31% 19% 21% 29% 25% 19% 30% 20% 26% 22%
Very conservative 23% 26% 45% 6% 37% 23% 7% 53% 21% 7% 22% 26% 20%
Total Conservative 46% 52% 68% 37% 57% 43% 36% 78% 40% 37% 42% 52% 42%
Not sure 17% 11% 10% 9% 12% 26% 14% 5% 18% 12% 20% 14% 19%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (548) (523) (526) (524) (449) (378) (507) (505)  (440) (578) (481)
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18. State of the Economy

How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 7% 9% 6% 7% 5% 10% 17% 8% 3% 4% 8% 5% 11%
Good 21% 23% 19% 20% 35% 16% 26% 20% 18% 22% 17% 23% 25%
Fair 29% 28% 29% 27% 31% 33% 27% 26% 31% 30% 2% 29% 30%
Poor 40% 38% 42% 44% 23% 36% 26%  41% 47%  44%  45% 41% 34%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (695) (804) (1,003) (169) (213) (202) (304) (652) (341) (610) (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Excellent 7% 8% 11% 4% 14% 3% 5% 11% 8% 5% 16% 3% 4%
Good 21% 22% 38% 6% 37% 15% 10% 33% 26% 10% 26% 22% 15%
Fair 29% 28% 35% 20% 32% 31% 22% 33% 32% 20% 25% 34% 26%
Poor 40% 41% 15% 70% 15% 45% 62% 21% 33% 64% 30% 38% 53%
Don’t know 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 6% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,313) (548) (523) (525) (525) (449) (378) (508) (505)  (440) (578) (481)
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19. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Getting better 17% 20% 14% 17% 20% 14% 19% 12% 17% 19% 14% 14% 28%
About the same 27% 27% 27% 24% 30% 34% 36% 30% 21%  23% 2% 26% 24%
Getting worse 49% 47% 52% 53% 35% 43% 36% 47% 58% 53% 51% 53% 45%
Not sure % 6% 8% 5% 16% 9% 8% 11% 4% 5% % 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (1,003) (170) (213) (202) (304) (653) (341) (611) (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Getting better 17% 20% 37% 5% 33% 11% 5% 37% 15% 7% 22% 16% 12%
About the same 27% 25% 34% 15% 35% 24% 21% 27% 36% 18% 34% 27% 20%
Getting worse 49% 50% 22% 78% 24% 54% 2% 26% 44% 2% 37% 50% 61%
Not sure 7% 5% 7% 2% 8% 11% 2% 9% 6% 2% 7% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (548) (523) (526) (525) (449) (378) (508) (505) (441) (578) (481)
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20. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago 11% 13% 10% 10% 22% 7% 15% 14% 10% 7% 8% 12% 16%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 44% 46% 42% 43% 44% 50% 4%  44%  40%  47%  38% 48% 52%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 42% 38% 45% 46% 25% 37% 34%  36%  49%  45%  49% 39% 32%

Not sure 3% 3% 3% 1% 10% 6% 4% 6% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (1,003) (170) (213) (202) (304) (653) (341) (B11) (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Better off financially than you were a year ago 11% 12% 19% 6% 18% 9% 7% 14% 15% 8% 17% 10% 7%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 44% 43% 56% 29% 56% 40% 36% 56% 46% 34% 46% 48% 36%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 42% 43% 24% 64% 24% 46% 57% 29% 38% 56% 32% 40% 54%

Not sure 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (548) (523) (526) (525) (449) (378) (508) (505) (441) (578) (481)
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21. Employment Status

Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time 36% 39% 33% 35% 36% 37% 36% 51% 42% 9% 21% 41% 61%
Part-time 12% 12% 12% 10% 15% 18% 18% 14% 10% 7% 15% 12% 8%
Temporarily laid off 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Unemployed 9% 11% 8% 8% 17% 12% 16%  16% 7% 0% 13% 6% 3%
Retired 23% 22% 24% 28% 10% 11% 1% 2% 15% 77%  26% 22% 19%
Permanently disabled 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 1% 4% 16% 5%  14% 5% 1%
Homemaker 6% 1% 10% 6% 4% 5% 4% 9% 8% 1% 5% 7% 6%
Student 5% 6% 5% 4% 9% 6% 21% 2% 0% 0% 4% 6% 1%
Other 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 101% 102% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (1,003) (170) (213) (202) (304) (653) (341) (611) (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time 36% 38% 41% 34% 37% 37% 33% 42% 35% 32% 42% 36% 28%
Part-time 12% 11% 14% 9% 15% 9% 12% 8% 14% 11% 14% 10% 13%
Temporarily laid off 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Unemployed 9% 6% 6% 4% 9% 12% 7% 10% 10% 6% 13% 8% 8%
Retired 23% 26% 22% 34% 21% 19% 29% 21% 19% 32% 11% 27% 29%
Permanently disabled 8% 9% 8% 10% 5% 8% 10% 6% 7% 9% 7% 5% 11%
Homemaker 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 7% 7% 3% 8% 6%
Student 5% 3% 3% 1% 7% 6% 2% 7% 6% 2% 9% 5% 2%
Other 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99%  101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99%

continued on the next page . ..

56



The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 5 - 7, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (548) (523) (526) (525) (449) (378) (508) (505) (441) (578) (481)
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22. Enrolled Student
Are you currently enrolled as a student?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Full-time student 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 10% 19% 3% 1% 0% 4% 5% 4%
Part-time student 5% 4% 5% 3% 11% 6% 16% 3% 1% 0% 4% 6% 5%
Not a student 90% 90% 91% 94% 83% 84% 65% 93% 98% 100%  92% 89% 92%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (1,003) (170) (213) (202) (304) (653) (341) (611) (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Full-time student 5% 4% 5% 1% 7% 6% 2% 5% 8% 2% 8% 5% 3%
Part-time student 5% 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3%
Not a student 90% 92% 91% 96% 85% 90% 96% 88% 89% 95% 86% 91% 93%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (548) (523) (526) (525) (449) (378) (508) (505) (441) (578) (481)
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23. Student Job
Do you have a job outside of school?

Asked of students
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time job 2% 1% * * * * 1% * * * * * *
Part-time job 16% 21% * * * * 14% * * * * * *
No job outside of school 82% 78% * * * * 86% * * * * * *
Totals 100% 100% * * * * 101% * * * * * *
Unweighted N (52) (30) (22) (21) (14) (11) (44) (7) (1) (0) (16) (14) (5)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time job 2% 5% * * * * * * * * * * *
Part-time job 16% 25% * * * * * * * * * * *
No job outside of school 82% 70% * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 100%  100% * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (52) (34) (11) (4) (24) (21) (7) (17) (18) 9) (22) (19) (11)

59



The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 5 - 7, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

24. Unemployment or Inflation

Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Unemployment 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 7% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4%
Inflation 53% 56% 50% 58% 32% 47% 32% 50% 62% 62% 47% 57% 64%
Both equal 38% 35% 42% 35% 52% 43% 56% 34% 33% 33% 43% 34% 30%
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 4% 10% 5% 5% 11% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (695) (804) (1,002) (170) (213) (202) (304) (652) (341) (611) (430) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unemployment 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 5% 2% 4%
Inflation 53% 58% 52% 66% 41% 58% 59% 53% 48% 62% 41% 58% 58%
Both equal 38% 34% 36% 32% 47% 32% 35% 36% 42% 34% 46% 34% 35%
Not sure 5% 5% 7% 2% 8% 6% 2% 5% 6% 3% 8% 5% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (548) (522) (526) (525) (448) (378) (508) (504) (441) (578) (480)
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25. Direction of News Stories about the Economy
Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the economy, or have you not heard much news at all about the economy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Mostly positive 12% 13% 11% 13% 12% 9% 19% 10% 10% 10% 13% 10% 17%
Equally positive and negative 27% 30% 24% 24% 41% 30% 29%  271% 23% 30% 26% 28% 27%
Mostly negative 43% 41% 44% 46% 27% 38% 32%  41%  48%  47%  40% 46% 42%
Not heard much news about the economy at all 19% 16% 21% 17% 19% 24% 21%  22%  19% 13% 21% 17% 14%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  99%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (694) (805) (1,003) (170) (212)  (201) (304) (653) (341) (611)  (430) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Mostly positive 12% 14% 20% % 20% 7% 8%  20% 12% 9% 20% 8% 8%
Equally positive and negative 27% 28% 37% 19% 40% 21% 20% 35% 33% 17% 32% 28% 21%
Mostly negative 43% 45% 29% 61% 27% 47% 55% 32% 36% 58% 30% 45% 53%
Not heard much news about the economy at all 19% 13% 14% 13% 14% 25% 17% 13% 19% 16% 18% 20% 18%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (547) (523) (525) (525) (449) (377) (508) (505) (441)  (578)  (480)
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26. Are We in a Recession

Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 46% 45% 47% 49% 33% 46% 43%  47%  49%  45%  47% 47% 41%
No 29% 32% 26% 29% 27% 29% 28%  24% 29%  35% 25% 26% 41%
Not sure 25% 23% 27% 21% 40% 25% 29%  30% 22%  21%  28% 27% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (694) (805) (1,002) (170) (213) (202) (304) (652) (341) (610) (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 46% 45% 24% 67% 31% 43% 65% 27% 47% 63% 39% 45% 54%
No 29% 31% 49% 14% 43% 27% 16% 52% 27% 16% 30% 32% 24%
Not sure 25% 24% 27% 19% 26% 29% 19% 22% 26% 21% 31% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (548) (522) (526) (525) (448) (378) (508) (504) (441) (577) (481)

62



The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 5 - 7, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

27. Recession Likely in 12 Months

How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very likely 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Somewhat likely 17% 16% 19% 17% 18% 17% 23% 15% 15% 19% 17% 19% 22%
Not very likely 14% 17% 12% 14% 12% 18% 15% 11% 14% 16% 10% 14% 20%
Not at all likely 4% 5% 4% 3% % 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 14% 23% 11% 14% 19% 13%  13% 1% 12% 10%
Not asked - Already in a recession 46% 45% 47% 49% 33% 46% 43%  47% 49%  45%  47% 47% 41%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (693) (804) (1,000) (170) (213) (201)  (304) (651) (341) (810) (430) (303)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very likely 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 2%
Somewhat likely 17% 17% 19% 17% 17% 18% 17% 17% 19% 17% 17% 19% 16%
Not very likely 14% 16% 27% 4% 25% 12% 5% 27% 15% 6% 17% 15% 11%
Not at all likely 4% 5% 8% 1% 7% 4% 2% 8% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4%
Not sure 15% 13% 19% 6% 17% 20% 8% 19% 12% 8% 17% 15% 13%
Not asked - Already in a recession 46% 45% 24% 67% 31% 44% 65% 27% 47% 63% 39% 45% 54%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,310) (547) (522) (525) (524) (448) (378) (507) (503) (439) (577) (481)
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28. Best Economic Indicator
For you personally, which of the following do you consider the best measure of how the national economy is doing?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The stock market index 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 10% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7%
The unemployment rate and job reports 15% 16% 14% 15% 15% 17% 19% 14% 14% 15% 11% 16% 23%
The prices of goods and services you buy 55% 55% 56% 60% 43% 45% 2% 50% 61% 67% 5% 60% 52%
Your personal finances 11% 12% 10% 11% 13% 12% 13%  12%  12% 8% 11% 8% 12%
Don’t know 13% 11% 15% 9% 26% 20% 16%  20%  10% %  16% 11% 6%
Totals 99%  100%  99%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (695) (803) (1,002) (169)  (213)  (201) (304) (652) (341) (611)  (429)  (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The stock market index 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5%
The unemployment rate and job reports 15% 15% 24% 6% 22% 15% 8% 26% 17% 7% 18% 16% 12%
The prices of goods and services you buy 55% 59% 47% 74% 45% 51% 71% 45% 53% 71% 46% 57% 62%
Your personal finances 11% 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 9% 9% 13% 11% 16% 9% 9%
Don’t know 13% 9% 12% 5% 15% 17% 6% 12% 13% 7% 14% 14% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,311) (546) (523) (526) (523) (449) (377) (507) (505) (439)  (578)  (481)
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29. Knowledge of Direction of Previous Month’s Unemployment Rate

Since last month, has the unemployment rate increased, decreased, or stayed the same?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increased 20% 22% 18% 19% 20% 22% 22% 17% 20% 22% 18% 18% 27%
Stayed the same 30% 35% 25% 31% 25% 29% 34%  28% 31% 21%  29% 30% 31%
Decreased 18% 17% 18% 17% 21% 20% 14% 13% 20% 24% 1% 20% 19%
Don’t know 33% 26% 39% 32% 34% 30% 31%  42% 29%  28%  35% 32% 24%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (694) (804) (1,002) (169) (213) (201)  (304) (652) (341) (B11) (429) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Increased 20% 21% 15% 27% 18% 18% 25% 17% 17% 25% 18% 20% 22%
Stayed the same 30% 30% 28% 33% 30% 27% 32% 23% 35% 31% 34% 30% 25%
Decreased 18% 20% 29% 12% 24% 17% 13% 30% 17% 13% 16% 19% 19%
Don’t know 33% 29% 28% 28% 29% 39% 31% 30% 31% 31% 32% 31% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,311) (547) (522) (526) (524) (448) (377) (507) (505)  (440) (578) (480)
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30. Jobs Increasing
Are the number of jobs in the United States...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increasing 30% 31% 29% 30% 31% 27% 23%  28% 30% 39% 28% 29% 39%
Staying the same 47% 46% 47% 47% 49% 47% 55%  50%  46% 3%  46% 48% 45%
Decreasing 23% 23% 24% 23% 20% 26% 23% 23% 24% 24%  26% 23% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (694) (801) (1,001) (169) (211) (200) (304) (651) (340) (610) (427) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Increasing 30% 34% 46% 23% 42% 25% 23% 49% 30% 20% 26% 33% 29%
Staying the same 47% 44% 42% 45% 45% 46% 48% 38% 47% 48% 54% 43% 44%
Decreasing 23% 22% 13% 31% 13% 29% 29% 12% 23% 32% 20% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,308) (545) (522) (524) (523) (448) (377) (506) (504) (438) (577) (480)
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31. Inflation Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A higher rate of inflation 39% 37% 41% 42% 28% 36% 3%  36%  42% @ 44%  42% 39% 34%
The same rate of inflation 26% 28% 25% 26% 25% 30% 3%  271%  25% 18%  24% 28% 32%
A lower rate of inflation 14% 17% 10% 14% 12% 15% 11% 13% 14% 17% 9% 16% 21%
Not sure 20% 18% 23% 18% 36% 19% 19% 23% 19% 21% 24% 17% 13%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (694) (803) (1,001) (169)  (213)  (201) (304) (851) (341) (611)  (428)  (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A higher rate of inflation 39% 40% 19% 62% 24%  40%  55%  23%  34% 57% 34% 38% 47%
The same rate of inflation 26% 26% 30% 22% 33% 23% 23% 29% 30% 25% 27% 29% 22%
A lower rate of inflation 14% 16% 26% 6% 20% 14% 7% 26% 14% 6% 15% 14% 12%
Not sure 20% 19% 25% 10% 24% 23% 14% 22% 22% 12% 24% 19% 19%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,310) (546) (522) (525) (524) (448) (378) (505) (505) (440)  (578)  (479)
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32. Personal Impact of Inflation
How much have you felt the impact of high inflation in your own life?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Alot 53% 49% 56% 55% 42% 51% 39%  55% 61% 52% 58% 49% 50%
A little 42% 44% 40% 40% 47% 42% 48%  39% 36% 46% 3% 46% 47%
Not at all 5% % 4% 5% 10% 6% 13% 6% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (694) (804) (1,002) (170) (213) (202) (303) (652) (341) (609) (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Alot 53% 55% 40% 72% 39% 56% 65% 47% 49% 66% 48% 50% 61%
A little 42% 42% 55% 28% 55% 37% 32% 49% 45% 31% 43% 45% 36%
Not at all 5% 3% 5% 0% 6% 7% 3% 4% 6% 4% 9% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,311) (548) (522) (526) (523) (449) (378) (506) (505) (441) (577) (480)
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33. Job Availability

If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Asked of those currently employed

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut. 29% 25% 33% 29% 28% 26% 16% 28% 38% 39% 26% 29% 30%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |
found a job that paid as much. 41%  45% 3% 42% 37% 42% 47% 39% 41% 2%  42% 42% 47%
Not very hard 18% 18% 18% 19% 14% 20% 21% 19% 16% 11% 15% 21% 16%
Not sure 12% 12% 11% 10% 20% 13% 15% 13% 6% 18% 17% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (726)  (358) (368) (448) (90) (121) (124) (203) (342) (57)  (225) (230) (206)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut. 29% 30% 23% 43% 21% 29% 39% 26% 25% 37% 18% 29% 44%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |
found a job that paid as much. 41% 42% 44% 39% 48% 35% 41% 39% 48% 39% 45% 40% 38%
Not very hard 18% 15% 18% 11% 19% 22% 12% 20% 19% 14% 22% 18% 12%
Not sure 12% 12% 15% 8% 13% 13% 9% 15% 8% 10% 14% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101%  101% 99% 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (726) (647) (288) (217) (278)  (250) (198) (199) (254) (213) (252) (285) (189)
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34. Happy with Job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Asked of those currently employed

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very happy 24%  24% 23% 24% 19% 22% 17% 26% 23% 39% 22% 25% 27%
Happy 39%  42% 35% 40% 36% 36% 47% 35% 38% 33% 37% 38% 45%
Neither happy nor unhappy 26%  25% 27% 25% 30% 36% 25% 29% 26% 2%  26% 27% 19%
Unhappy 9% 7% 11% 9% 12% 5% 11% 10% 8% 5% 12% 8% 7%
Very unhappy 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (726)  (358) (368) (447)  (91) (121) (124) (203) (342) (57) (225) (230) (2086)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very happy 24% 26% 26% 27% 24% 20% 28% 24% 21% 28% 19% 26% 2%
Happy 39% 38% 40% 37% 42% 40% 34% 39% 45% 36% 44% 38% 33%
Neither happy nor unhappy 26% 25% 22% 26% 23% 30% 27% 22% 26% 25% 28% 26% 26%
Unhappy 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 12% 5% 10% 9% 7% 13%
Very unhappy 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (726)  (647) (289) (216)  (279) (249) (198) (199) (254) (213) (252) (286) (188)
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35. Sympathies with Israel or Palestinians
In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Israelis 40% 44% 37% 48% 11% 31% 27%  26% 45% 62%  39% 41% 48%
About equal 27% 28% 25% 24% 37% 25% 32%  25% 271%  23%  26% 27% 27%
The Palestinians 12% 11% 12% 9% 20% 14% 22% 15% 7% 6% 11% 12% 13%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 19% 31% 29% 19%  34% 22% 9%  24% 19% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (1,003) (170) (213) (202) (304) (653) (341) (611) (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Israelis 40% 46% 22% 73% 25% 30% 68% 23% 33% 70% 29% 45% 45%
About equal 27% 26% 40% 13% 38%  26% 15%  35%  34% 15% 31% 27% 22%
The Palestinians 12% 12% 21% 3% 19% 15% 1% 26% 10% 3% 15% 9% 12%
Not sure 21% 16% 18% 11% 18% 29% 16% 15% 23% 12% 25% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (548) (523) (526) (525) (449) (378) (508) (505) (441) (578) (481)
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36. Currently Winning in Israel/Gaza

In the war between Israel and Hamas, who do you think is currently winning?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Israel 39% 47% 31% 43% 27% 32% 40% 27% 39% 50% 33% 42% 51%
Hamas 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4%
Neither 29% 28% 30% 29% 27% 31% 22% 27% 31%  35% 32% 25% 26%
Not sure 28% 22% 35% 25% 40% 31% 31%  40% 27% 15%  32% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (695) (804) (1,002) (170) (213) (202) (304) (653) (340) (610) (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Israel 39% 45% 37% 54% 33% 33% 51% 40% 29% 55% 36% 40% 40%
Hamas 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2%
Neither 29% 27% 32% 23% 33% 32% 21% 35% 34% 20% 26% 30% 31%
Not sure 28% 24% 27% 18% 28% 32% 25% 20% 33% 21% 32% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (548) (522) (526) (525) (448) (378) (508) (504) (441) (578) (480)
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37. Harshness of Israeli Government Response

Do you think that the Israeli government’s military response to the attack by Hamas has been...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Too harsh 23% 23% 23% 20% 26% 28% 35%  25% 18% 18% 20% 23% 30%
About right 29% 35% 24% 31% 15% 34% 2%  24% 20% 3% 25% 34% 33%
Not harsh enough 18% 21% 14% 22% % 9% % 11% 24%  26% 1% 16% 21%
Not sure 30% 21% 39% 27% 52% 29% 31%  40% 20% 21% 3% 27% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (693) (803) (1,000) (170) (212) (202) (303) (651) (340) (611) (429) (302)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Too harsh 23% 25% 39% 10% 33% 27% 9% 46% 25% 8% 27% 24% 19%
About right 29% 31% 28% 35% 29% 22% 37% 22% 30% 37% 29% 28% 30%
Not harsh enough 18% 20% 5% 38% 6% 15% 33% 4% 12% 37% 11% 19% 23%
Not sure 30% 24% 28% 17% 32% 36% 22% 28% 33% 18% 33% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,309) (544) (523) (522) (525) (449) (374) (508) (505) (440) (576) (480)
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38. Goal of Israel Ground Invasion

Which comes closest to your view of what the ultimate goal of Israel’s ground invasion in Gaza should be?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Immediate ceasefire 13% 14% 13% 12%  19% 18% 18% 18% 10% 8%  12% 17% 10%
Targeted raids to recover hostages 10% 9% 11% 11%  11% 10% 8% 10% 12% 11%  13% 9% 10%
Defeating Hamas and then pulling out of Gaza 12% 13% 11% 14% 6% 11% 10% 9% 13% 15% 12% 11% 16%
Defeating Hamas and giving control of Gaza to
the Palestinian Authority or some other group 20% 22% 18% 22%  13% 20% 15% 13%  21% 30% 15% 24% 25%
Defeating Hamas and ocuppying Gaza 17% 21% 13% 19% 9% 11% 16% 11% 19% 22%  16% 17% 22%
Not sure 27% 20% 33% 23%  42% 31% 33% 3% 25% 14%  31% 23% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (693)  (802)  (999) (170)  (212)  (202) (300) (653) (340) (607)  (430) (304)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Immediate ceasefire 13% 13% 18% % 18% 15% %  24% 15% 5% 18% 12% 12%
Targeted raids to recover hostages 10% 10% 11% 8% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10% 11% 11% 10% 10%
Defeating Hamas and then pulling out of Gaza 12% 12% 10% 15% 12% 10% 15% 13% 11% 14% 7% 13% 15%
Defeating Hamas and giving control of Gaza to
the Palestinian Authority or some other group 20% 23% 24% 24% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 24% 14% 25% 19%
Defeating Hamas and ocuppying Gaza 17% 20% 11% 31% 14% 11% 27% 13% 13% 28% 15% 17% 20%
Not sure 27% 22% 25% 15% 27% 34% 20% 17% 31% 18% 34% 23% 24%
Totals 99%  100%  99% 100% 101% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,308) (547) (521) (524) (523) (448) (375) (506) (505) (439)  (577)  (479)
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39. Favor More Military Aid to Israel

Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Israel?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increasing military aid to Israel 24% 27% 21% 26% 9% 24% 21%  18% 23% 34% 23% 24% 28%

Decreasing military aid to Israel 23% 25% 21% 22% 24% 25% 31%  29% 21% 11% 21% 24% 28%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Israel 28% 28% 28% 29% 30% 29% 20%  20% 33%  39% 2% 32% 28%

Not sure 25% 19% 30% 23% 37% 22% 28%  33% 23%  17%  29% 20% 16%

Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,496) (693) (803) (1,001) (169) (212) (202) (303) (651) (340) (B09) (430) (303)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Increasing military aid to Israel 24% 27% 17% 39% 21% 14% 3% 16% 16%  41% 21% 23% 27%

Decreasing military aid to Israel 23% 23% 31% 15% 25% 29% 15% 39% 21% 13% 25% 23% 22%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Israel 28% 31% 29% 34% 27% 27% 31% 24% 33% 31% 23% 31% 30%

Not sure 25% 19% 24% 12% 27% 30% 18% 21% 30% 14% 30% 24% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,496) (1,309) (545) (523) (525) (524) (447) (377) (508) (502)  (438) (578) (480)
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40. Favor More Humanitarian Aid to Palestinians
Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of humanitarian aid to the Palestinians?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians 26% 27% 24% 24% 26% 31% 3% 26%  21% 21% 23% 27% 32%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the
Palestinians 21% 26% 16% 24% 8% 14% 13% 16%  25% 26% 18% 24% 24%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian
aid to the Palestinians 24% 23% 24% 23% 25% 27% 20% 20% 24% 30% 24% 26% 22%
Not sure 30% 25% 35% 29% 40% 28% 30% 3% 29% 23%  36% 23% 23%
Totals 101%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (693) (803) (1,001) (170) (211) (202) (302) (652) (340) (B09) (431) (302)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians 26% 27% 45% 8% 43% 26% % 54% 26% 8% 31% 23% 23%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the
Palestinians 21% 24% 7% 42% 8% 20% 35% 8% 15% 40% 13% 24% 25%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian
aid to the Palestinians 24% 24% 22% 28% 23% 19% 30% 19% 26% 27% 21% 24% 25%
Not sure 30% 25% 26% 22% 26% 35% 29% 20% 33% 25% 34% 29% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,309) (545) (523) (522) (525) (449) (375) (507) (505)  (438) (577) (481)
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41. U.S. Responsibility in Israel-Hamas War
Do you think the United States has a responsibility to do something about the Israel-Hamas war, or doesn’t the United States have this responsibility?

Gender Race Age

Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K

50-100K 100K +

U.S. has a responsibility to do something about

the Israel-Hamas war 38% 40% 37% 40% 34% 40% 41%  36% 35% 42% 34% 42% 47%
U.S. does not have a responsibility to do
something about the Israel-Hamas war 37% 42% 31% 37% 35% 33% 32%  32%  40% 41% 38% 37% 35%
Not sure 25% 18% 31% 23% 31% 28% 26% 31% 25% 17% 28% 22% 18%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (693) (802) (1,001) (168) (212) (202) (302) (652) (339) (607) (430) (304)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban

Suburb  Rural

U.S. has a responsibility to do something about

the Israel-Hamas war 38% 41% 46% 39% 45% 31% 38% 51% 32% 43% 41% 38% 36%
U.S. does not have a responsibility to do

something about the Israel-Hamas war 37% 37% 30% 44% 31% 38% 40% 32% 39% 39% 31% 38% 40%
Not sure 25% 21% 24% 16% 23% 30% 22% 17% 29% 18% 29% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,310) (545) (523) (523) (523) (449) (375) (507) (505) (438)  (576)  (481)
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42. Approval of Biden’s Handling of Israel-Hamas War
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the Israel-Hamas war?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 11% 8% 8% 13% 17% 9%  10% 9%  11% 8% 10% 14%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 21% 24% 24% 19% 26%  14%  24%  26% 22% 21% 25%
Approve 32% 35% 30% 32% 37% 35% 34% 25% 33% 37%  31% 30% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 17% 17% 11% 16% 17%  17% 16% 15% 14% 20% 19%
Strongly disapprove 29% 30% 27% 32% 16% 23% 18% 25% 34% 35% 31% 29% 24%
Disapprove 45% 46% 44% 49% 27% 38% 35% 42% 49% 51% 45% 49% 44%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 20% 36% 26% 31% 34% 18% 13% 25% 20% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  101% 100%  101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (1,003) (170) (213)  (202) (304) (653) (341) (611)  (431)  (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 10% 11% 20% 2% 22% 5% 2% 20% 10% 4% 13% 9% 7%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 31% 16% 33% 19% 15% 27% 30% 15% 28% 22% 18%
Approve 32%  35%  52% 18% 55% 23% 18% 47% 40% 19%  40%  32%  25%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 15% 18% 14% 15% 20% 18% 15% 18% 12% 17% 19%
Strongly disapprove 29% 31% 12% 53% 10% 31% 46% 16% 22% 47% 22% 29% 34%
Disapprove 45%  47%  27% T1% 24% 46% 66% 34% 36% 65% 34%  46%  54%
Not sure 23% 18% 22% 11% 21% 31% 17% 19% 24% 16% 25% 23% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (548) (523) (526) (525) (449) (378) (508) (505) (441)  (578)  (481)
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43. Support Cutting IRS for Israel Aid
Would you support or oppose a proposal for the U.S. to send $14.3 billion in aid to Israel while cutting a similar amount from the budget for the Internal

Revenue Service (IRS)?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 17% 23% 11% 19% 8% 16% 7%  12%  19% 29% 12% 20% 23%
Somewhat support 15% 16% 13% 15% 11% 15% 24% 12% 13% 11% 16% 15% 14%
Support 32% 39% 25% 35% 19% 31% 30% 24% 32% 41% 28% 36% 37%
Somewhat oppose 14% 11% 17% 15% 12% 16% 15% 14% 14% 15% 14% 15% 15%
Strongly oppose 35% 35% 34% 35% 36% 32% 33% 36% 36% 34% 36% 32% 35%
Oppose 49% 46% 52% 49% 48% 48% 48% 50% 50% 49% 51% 47% 50%
Not sure 19% 15% 24% 16% 33% 21% 22% 27% 18% 10% 21% 17% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (692) (805)  (1,001) (169) (213) (202) (303) (651) (341) (610) (430) (303)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly support 17% 21% 5% 39% 5% 14% 33% 4% 11% 37% 11% 19% 20%
Somewhat support 15% 15% 12% 19% 17% 10% 17% 10% 16% 19% 20% 11% 14%
Support 32% 36% 17% 58% 22% 24%  50% 14% 27%  56% 31% 29% 34%
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 15% 11% 18% 12% 13% 14% 19% 11% 15% 17% 11%
Strongly oppose 35% 35% 50% 20% 43% 39% 21% 57% 35% 18% 33% 36% 35%
Oppose 49% 49% 65% 32% 61% 51% 34% 71% 54% 30% 47% 53% 47%
Not sure 19% 15% 18% 10% 17% 25% 16% 14% 19% 15% 22% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,310) (548) (521) (526) (524) (447) (378) (508) (503)  (440) (577) (480)

79



The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 5 - 7, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

44. Sympathize with Russia or Ukraine
In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5%
Ukraine 64% 66% 62% 68% 53% 54% 60%  54% 66% 76%  58% 69% 73%
Neither 22% 23% 22% 21% 22% 29% 17% 2% 24%  21%  26% 19% 17%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 8% 22% 13% 19% 17% 8% 2%  13% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (692) (805) (1,002) (169) (212) (200) (304) (652) (341) (B09) (430) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Russia 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4%
Ukraine 64% 68% 79% 59% 75% 60% 56% 83% 65% 56% 60% 69% 61%
Neither 22% 21% 10% 32% 11% 25% 32% 9% 21% 33% 19% 21% 28%
Not sure 11% 8% 10% 5% 12% 12% 9% % 12% 6% 17% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,311) (547) (522) (524) (524) (449) (377) (507) (505) (439) (578) (480)
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45. Currently Winning in Ukraine
In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Russia 14% 17% 12% 13% 20% 13% 22% 11% 15% 9%  13% 12% 18%
Ukraine 19% 22% 17% 20% 12% 21% 20% 18% 18% 22% 19% 17% 28%
Neither 38% 40% 37% 41% 32% 36% 25% 31% 4%  51% 3% 39% 38%
Not sure 28% 22% 34% 26% 36% 30% 34%  40% 24% 19%  31% 32% 16%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (694) (803) (1,001) (170) (212) (200) (304) (652) (341) (B09) (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Russia 14% 16% 11% 21% 12% 12% 18% 8% 13% 20% 15% 14% 13%
Ukraine 19% 21% 27% 15% 25% 17% 15% 32% 17% 15% 17% 19% 21%
Neither 38% 39% 36% 44% 37% 37% 42% 40% 38% 42% 32% 41% 41%
Not sure 28% 24% 26% 20% 27% 33% 25% 20% 33% 23% 35% 26% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,310) (547) (522) (525) (525) (447) (378) (505) (505) (438) (578) (481)
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46. Favor More Military Aid to Ukraine

Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increasing military aid to Ukraine 23% 27% 19% 24% 16% 25% 30% 16% 23% 26% 1% 24% 36%

Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 31% 33% 28% 35% 18% 20% 20%  32% 38%  29% 32% 34% 28%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Ukraine 27% 26% 28% 26% 34% 31% 30%  23% 25%  34% 29% 26% 25%

Not sure 19% 13% 24% 15% 32% 24% 20%  30% 5% 11% 22% 16% 11%

Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,494) (693) (801)  (1,000) (168) (212) (201)  (303) (650) (340) (607) (431) (303)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Increasing military aid to Ukraine 23% 26% 39% 14% 38% 17% 14%  41%  24% 15% 29% 21% 21%

Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 31% 31% 11% 51% 12% 31% 50% 14% 26% 51% 23% 33% 35%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Ukraine 27% 28% 32% 24% 34% 26% 22% 33% 33% 21% 26% 29% 26%

Not sure 19% 15% 17% 12% 16% 25% 15% 12% 18% 13% 21% 17% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,494) (1,308) (543) (523) (522) (523) (449) (375) (508) (504) (440) (576) (478)
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47. U.S. Responsibility in Ukraine

Do you think the United States has a responsibility to do something about the fighting in Ukraine between Russia and Ukraine, or doesn’t the United States

have this responsibility?

Total

Gender Race

Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29

30-44 45-64 65+

<60K 50-100K 100k +

U.S. has a responsibility to do something about
the fighting in Ukraine

U.S. does not have a responsibility to do
something about the fighting in Ukraine

Not sure

34%

43%
24%

37% 30% 33% 36% 33% 36%

46% 40% 46% 30% 38% 35%
17% 30% 21% 33% 29% 29%

30% 31%  38%

41% 47% 46%
20%  22%  16%

30% 34% 43%

45% 44% 40%
25% 22% 17%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,492)

100%  100%  100%  99%  100%  100%
(691)  (801)  (997) (169)  (212)  (202)

100% 100% 100%
(303)  (648)  (339)

100%  100%  100%
(609)  (428)  (301)

Total

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID

Ideology

Urban/Rural

Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep

Lib Mod Con

Urban Suburb  Rural

U.S. has a responsibility to do something about
the fighting in Ukraine

U.S. does not have a responsibility to do
something about the fighting in Ukraine

Not sure

34%

43%
24%

39% 55% 23% 49% 29% 22%

42% 25% 60% 29% 41% 59%
19% 21% 16% 21% 30% 19%

50% 38% 23%

32% 37% 59%
18% 25% 18%

37% 32% 32%

35% 44% 48%
28% 23% 20%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,492)

100%  101%  99%  99% 100%  100%
(1,306) (544) (520) (523) (523) (446)

100% 100%  100%
(376)  (508)  (501)

100% 99% 100%
(439) (574) (479)
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48. Approve of Biden Handling Russia-Ukraine Conflict

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the situation with Russia and Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 15% 14% 14% 19% 14% 11%  12%  15% 20% 15% 12% 19%
Somewhat approve 25% 27% 24% 23% 35% 27% 39%  23%  22%  20% @ 22% 26% 29%
Approve 40% 42% 38% 38% 54% 41% 51% 34% 37% 40% 36% 38% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 14% 14% 5% 17% 15% 12% 14% 13% 13% 17% 13%
Strongly disapprove 29% 31% 28% 35% 13% 19% 13%  24% 36% 40% 33% 27% 25%
Disapprove 43% 44% 42% 49% 18% 36% 27% 36% 51% 53%  46% 44% 39%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 14% 28% 24% 22% 30% 12% 8% 18% 18% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (695) (804) (1,002) (170) (213) (202) (304) (653) (340) (611) (431) (303)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 18% 34% 2% 30% 9% 3% 36% 14% 3% 15% 15% 13%
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 38% 13% 41%  22% 12%  38% 31% 13% 35% 24% 18%
Approve 40% 44% 72% 15% 72% 32% 15% 74% 45% 17% 50% 39% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 8% 17% 10% 13% 17% 11% 12% 16% 10% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 29% 31% 5% 60% 3% 29% 57% 5% 22% 58% 18% 29% 41%
Disapprove 43% 44% 14% 78% 13% 43% 74% 16% 34% 74% 29% 44% 54%
Not sure 18% 13% 15% 8% 16% 26% 11% 10% 21% 10% 21% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (547) (523) (525) (525) (449) (378) (507) (505) (441)  (577)  (481)
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49. Larger Threat to U.S.: Israel/Hamas or Ukraine/Russia
Which of the following wars do you think poses a larger threat to the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The war between Israel and Hamas 24% 25% 23% 28% 11% 22% 28% 19% 24% 26% 22% 27% 27%
The war between Ukraine and Russia 18% 20% 16% 18% 16% 13% 20% 16% 18% 20% 17% 15% 22%
Both equally 34% 32% 35% 32% 37% 42% 24% 28% 38% 42% 34% 36% 32%
Neither 11% 12% 9% 11% 13% 9% 9% 16% 10% 7% 12% 11% 8%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 12% 24% 14% 19% 22% 10% 4% 15% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (692) (802)  (999) (169)  (212)  (202) (303) (650) (339) (608)  (430) (302)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The war between Israel and Hamas 24% 27% 17% 40% 17% 20% 37% 20% 16% 41% 19% 26% 27%
The war between Ukraine and Russia 18% 19% 27% 10% 30% 15% 9% 26% 21% 12% 21% 18% 16%
Both equally 34% 35%  34%  36%  35% 31% 35% 30% 39% 32% 31%  35%  34%
Neither 11% 9% 9% 9% 7% 15% 10% 14% 9% 9% 10% 11% 10%
Not sure 14% 9% 13% 4% 11% 20% 9% 11% 15% 7% 17% 11% 13%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  98%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,309) (546) (522) (524) (523) (447) (377) (506) (503) (436)  (577)  (481)

85



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
November 5 - 7, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens 1(

50. Awareness of Possibility of Government Shutdown
How much have you heard about the possibility of a shutdown of the federal government this month if Congress cannot reach an agreement on a measure

to continue funding the government?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 24% 25% 23% 24% 25% 19% 21% 17%  24% 32% 21% 21% 34%
A little 55% 54% 56% 56% 51% 55% 51% 50% 60% 57% 54% 63% 53%
Nothing at all 21% 22% 21% 20% 24% 26% 28%  33% 16%  10%  25% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (1,003) (170) (213) (202) (304) (653) (341) (611) (431) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Alot 24% 27% 36% 20% 30% 22% 18% 36% 25% 16% 20% 25% 25%
A little 55% 58% 53% 64% 54% 50% 62% 53% 53% 63% 54% 58% 53%
Nothing at all 21% 15% 11% 16% 16% 28% 21% 11% 22% 21% 26% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,313) (548) (523) (526) (525) (449) (378) (508) (505) (441) (578) (481)
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51. Likelihood of Shutdown

How likely is it that there will be a government shutdown this month when the current funding agreement expires?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very likely 12% 13% 12% 11% 12% 17% 17% 13% 10% 9%  11% 13% 15%
Somewhat likely 36% 34% 37% 38% 28% 31% 3%  30% 38% 3%  34% 36% 40%
Not very likely 22% 24% 19% 24% 13% 20% 17% 15% 25% 29% 21% 23% 27%
Not likely at all 8% 10% 6% 7% 11% 8% 5% 10% 9% % 8% 7% 8%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 20% 35% 24% 24%  31% 18% 19%  25% 21% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (695) (804) (1,002) (170) (213) (202) (303) (653) (341) (611) (430) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very likely 12% 12% 17% 7% 16% 13% 8% 20% 12% 7% 14% 14% 9%
Somewhat likely 36% 35% 41% 30% 43% 32% 32% 45% 37% 32% 33% 36% 38%
Not very likely 22% 24% 17% 34% 18% 18% 30% 15% 20% 31% 18% 23% 24%
Not likely at all 8% 9% 6% 12% 6% 8% 10% 5% 8% 10% 9% 6% 9%
Not sure 22% 19% 19% 17% 17% 30% 20% 15% 23% 20% 26% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (548) (522) (526) (524) (449) (378) (508) (504) (441)  (577)  (481)

87



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
November 5 - 7, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens 1(

52. Personal Impact of Government Shutdown
Do you think that you would be personally affected by a shutdown of the federal government?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Definitely 15% 13% 17% 14% 17% 18% 15% 13% 14% 18% 17% 13% 14%
Probably 30% 27% 33% 29% 29% 28% 38%  24% 29% 31% 31% 32% 29%
Probably not 29% 32% 26% 33% 16% 21% 23%  29% 31% 31% 26% 32% 34%
Definitely not 11% 15% 8% 10% 12% 12% 7% 14% 14% 9% 9% 10% 16%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 13% 25% 21% 17% 21% 13% 11% 17% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (694) (805) (1,003) (169) (213) (202) (303) (653) (341) (610) (431) (304)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Definitely 15% 16% 19% 14% 17% 15% 13% 16% 18% 12% 16% 16% 13%
Probably 30% 29% 36% 20% 39% 28% 24% 39% 32% 23% 36% 26% 29%
Probably not 29% 30% 27% 35% 26% 26% 34% 31% 27% 33% 23% 31% 31%
Definitely not 11% 12% 6% 20% 6% 12% 16% 4% 10% 17% 8% 12% 13%
Not sure 15% 12% 12% 11% 12% 20% 13% 10% 13% 15% 17% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,313) (548) (523) (526) (524) (449) (378) (508) (505)  (440) (578) (481)
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53. Attention to 2024 Election

How much attention have you been paying to the 2024 election campaign for president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A lot 31% 37% 26% 36% 20% 22% 27% 20% 31% 4% 2% 30% 48%
Some 28% 25% 30% 28% 27% 25% 19% 29% 33% 26% 26% 29% 29%
Only a little 26% 23% 29% 24% 32% 30% 33% 28% 25% 19%  28% 29% 19%
None at all 15% 15% 15% 12% 21% 23% 21% 23% 11% 8%  19% 12% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (695) (804) (1,002) (170) (213) (202) (304) (653) (340) (611) (430) (304)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A lot 31% 40% 39% 45% 35% 23% 36% 40% 23% 40% 30% 32% 30%
Some 28% 30% 29% 31% 28% 24% 31% 24% 32% 28% 24% 28% 30%
Only a little 26% 23% 25% 20% 28% 27% 24% 28% 27% 24% 25% 25% 30%
None at alll 15% 7% 7% 4% 9% 27% 9% 7% 18% 8% 21% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,312) (548) (522) (526) (525) (448) (378) (508) (504) (441) (578) (480)
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54. Which Party More United _
Which party do you think is currently more united?

Total

Gender

Age

Income

Male

30-44

65+

50-100K

100k +

Democrats
Republicans
Both equally
Not sure

41%
20%
10%
28%

43%
22%
10%
25%

35%
19%
11%
35%

44%
24%
11%
21%

42%
22%

9%

27%

51%
17%
12%
20%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,492)

100%
(692)

100%
(302)

100%
(338)

100%
(429)

100%
(301)

Total

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Lib

Con

Suburb

Rural

Democrats
Republicans
Both equally
Not sure

41%
20%
10%
28%

47%
22%
10%
21%

68%
8%
%

17%

28%
38%
10%
23%

45%
19%
10%
26%

34%
26%
10%
29%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%

(1,492)

100%

(1,305)

100%
(374)

99%
(503)

100%
(574)

99%
(479)
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55. Vote in 2024 Primary or Caucus

Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state in 20247

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <60K 50-100K 100k +
Democratic primary/caucus 39% 35% 43% 33% 6% 49% 59%  40% 34%  34%  40% 37% 44%
Republican primary/caucus 42% 47% 37% 49%  12% 29% 29%  33% 47% 51% 38% 47% 41%
Neither one 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 7% 14% 9% 8%  10% 8% 9%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 12% 5%  14%  10% 8% 13% 8% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,308) (600)  (708)  (904) (135)  (172)  (152) (252) (579) (325) (500) (392 (292)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Democratic primary/caucus 39% 39% 74% 3% 88% 24% 1% 82% 39% 10% 50% 38% 30%
Republican primary/caucus 42% 42% 7% 83% 2% 27% 93% 4% 33% 80% 29% 42% 53%
Neither one 10% 10% 8% 8% 5% 26% 3% 8% 15% 5% 8% 12% 8%
Not sure 9% 9% 11% 6% 6% 23% 3% 6% 14% 4% 13% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,308) (1,308) (548) (522) (482) (411) (415) (352) (426) (469) (375)  (519)  (414)
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56. Policy Agreement or Winning More Important
Thinking about the Republican Party’s nominee for president in 2024, which is more important to you?
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Republican presidential primary or caucus in 2024

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A nominee who agrees with your position on
most issues 50%  50% 49% 48% * 51% 64% 48% 56%  37%  46% 53% 38%
A nominee who can win the general election in
November 45%  44% 46% 47% * 39% 33% 42% 38% 59%  46% 43% 55%
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 5% * 10% 3% 10% 6% 4% 7% 4% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (510) (263) (247) (409) (15) (42) (38) (71) (235) (166) (173) (175) (111)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A nominee who agrees with your position on
most issues 50% 50% * 47% * 57% 47% * 57% 47% 57% 47% 48%
A nominee who can win the general election in
November 45% 45% * 48% * 37% 47% * 35% 48% 37% 49% 45%
Not sure 6% 6% * 5% * 6% 6% * 7% 5% 6% 4% 7%
Totals 101%  101% * 100% * 100%  100% * 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (510)  (510) (29) (419) 9) (116)  (385) (12) (126)  (364) (95) (205) (210)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

November 5 - 7, 2023

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.113 to 6.514, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.715.

1500
1313 (Registered voters)

+ 3.1% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

49 questions not reported.
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